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FHSAA-2A-District-7

School List

FemaleSchool TotalTotal Athletes Entries RelayMale
ALON 17 14 311 Alonso (Tampa) 5650 6
BLAK 6 6 122 Blake (Tampa) 2421 3
DHOL 13 7 203 Dixie Hollins (St. Petersburg) 4236 6
FRDM 14 4 184 Freedom (Tampa) 3328 5
JEFF 6 8 145 Jefferson (Tampa) 2923 6
KING 17 9 266 King (Tampa) 5650 6
LWOD 18 20 387 Lakewood (St. Petersburg) 5549 6
LRGO 24 9 338 Largo 5549 6
NESP 25 20 459 Northeast (St. Petersburg) 7771 6
OSCS 22 6 2810 Osceola (Seminole) 4236 6
PLAN 22 19 4111 Plant (Tampa) 7670 6
SICK 21 18 3912 Sickles (Tampa) 7266 6
TTCH 14 11 2513 Tampa Bay Tech 5145 6

219 151 370 594 74 668
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FHSAA-2A-District-7
Team Rankings - Through Event 24

Female Team Scores
Place School Points

1 Northeast (St. Petersburg) NESP 398
2 Plant (Tampa) PLAN 381 .50
3 King (Tampa) KING 341
4 Sickles (Tampa) SICK 337
5 Osceola (Seminole) OSCS 206 .50
6 Largo LRGO 137
7 Lakewood (St. Petersburg) LWOD 117
8 Tampa Bay Tech TTCH 93
9 Freedom (Tampa) FRDM 90

10 Dixie Hollins (St. Petersburg) DHOL 41
11 Jefferson (Tampa) JEFF 40

2,182.00Total
Male Team Scores

Place School Points

1 Northeast (St. Petersburg) NESP 417
2 Sickles (Tampa) SICK 351
3 Plant (Tampa) PLAN 297 .50
4 Lakewood (St. Petersburg) LWOD 272
5 King (Tampa) KING 206 .50
6 Tampa Bay Tech TTCH 166
7 Largo LRGO 139
8 Osceola (Seminole) OSCS 95
9 Alonso (Tampa) ALON 75

10 Jefferson (Tampa) JEFF 53
11 Dixie Hollins (St. Petersburg) DHOL 44
12 Freedom (Tampa) FRDM 20

2,136.00Total
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FHSAA-2A-District-7
Results

 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

National: 1:45.09 # Englewood Cherry Creek1/5/1999
L. Garcia, A. Hutton, J. Lyman and A. Sheremeta

State: 1:45.01 R Bolles1997
A. Ellis, J. Street, K. Mizell & L. Martin

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A - Final

1 1:57.80Northeast
1) King, Victoria 9 2) Milo, Jaime 9
3) Sanchez, Lauren 9 4) Parker, Christine 12

29.55 1:02.11 1:31.64 1:57.80
2 2:01.87King-TPA

1) Pandorf, Rebecca 9 2) Ball, Julie 10
3) Patterson, Jessica 9 4) Long, Jillian 11

30.16 1:05.83 1:34.56 2:01.87
3 2:04.10Sickles

1) Mayer, Tami 11 2) McGunnigle, Carrie 12
3) Pfieffer, Jill 10 4) Nolen, Collie 10

32.79 1:07.22 1:36.71 2:04.10
4 2:05.21Plant

1) Hall, Holly 10 2) Maguire, Catherine 9
3) Athan, Alyssa 9 4) Smith, Erica 10

33.93 1:08.31 1:37.80 2:05.21
5 2:08.62Osceola

1) Shirley, Amanda 9 2) Tutschek, Erica 12
3) Ware, Emily 9 4) Miraglia, Meagan 12

34.05 1:40.18 2:08.62
6 2:10.71Largo

1) Miller, Megan 11 2) Barringer, Mandi 10
3) Farrington, Kelly 12 4) Pryjma, Allie 12

33.98 1:10.97 1:41.98 2:10.71
7 2:13.49Lakewood

1) Hubbard, Lauren 11 2) Weber, Kayla 11
3) Devers-Jones, Kira 10 4) Cheam, SU Yin 11

34.76 1:12.24 1:45.65 2:13.49
8 2:16.37Tampa Bay Tech

1) Hernandez, Kelly 12 2) Moguel, Alisa 10
3) Hower, Katia 11 4) Vazquez, Raquel 10

46.32 1:25.96 1:46.75 2:16.37
B - Final

9 2:38.21Dixie Hollins
1) Fiegel, Amber 10 2) Boyd, Brandy 11
3) McGovern, Cassandra 9 4) Hott, Chea 10

40.62 1:29.18 2:07.15 2:38.21
10 2:45.02Jefferson

1) Horton, Angela 9 2) Hever, Sara 9
3) Daisey, Lisa 9 4) Riefer, Jill 9

44.18 1:26.30 2:13.60 2:45.02

 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

National: 1:45.09 # Englewood Cherry Creek1/5/1999
L. Garcia, A. Hutton, J. Lyman and A. Sheremeta

State: 1:45.01 R Bolles1997
A. Ellis, J. Street, K. Mizell & L. Martin

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 2:00.53Northeast
1) King, Victoria 9 2) Milo, Jaime 9
3) Sanchez, Lauren 9 4) Parker, Christine 12

29.59 1:03.49 1:33.81 2:00.53
2 2:05.57King-TPA

1) Pandorf, Rebecca 9 2) Funk, Jennie 9
3) Patterson, Jessica 9 4) Cureton, Jessica 12

31.05 1:07.78 1:36.32 2:05.57
3 2:05.95Sickles

1) Mayer, Tami 11 2) McGunnigle, Carrie 12
3) Pfieffer, Jill 10 4) Nolen, Collie 10

33.48 1:08.46 1:37.89 2:05.95
4 2:06.36Plant

1) Hall, Holly 10 2) Maguire, Catherine 9
3) Athan, Alyssa 9 4) Gruetzmacher, Amy 11

34.34 1:08.18 1:37.94 2:06.36
5 2:09.25Osceola

1) Shirley, Amanda 9 2) Tutschek, Erica 12
3) Ware, Emily 9 4) Miraglia, Meagan 12

33.45 1:10.54 1:40.75 2:09.25
6 2:11.26Largo

1) Miller, Megan 11 2) Barringer, Mandi 10
3) Farrington, Kelly 12 4) Pryjma, Allie 12

33.78 1:14.10 1:43.29 2:11.26
7 2:14.44Lakewood

1) Hubbard, Lauren 11 2) Weber, Kayla 11
3) Devers-Jones, Kira 10 4) Cheam, SU Yin 11

35.24 1:13.01 1:46.61 2:14.44
8 2:18.16Tampa Bay Tech

1) Hernandez, Kelly 12 2) Moguel, Alisa 10
3) Hower, Katia 11 4) Vazquez, Raquel 10

35.25 1:23.69 1:48.78 2:18.16
9 2:27.41Dixie Hollins

1) Eddins, Stacey 10 2) Jensen, Brittny 10
3) Jones, Cara 10 4) Hott, Chea 10

39.11 1:24.88 1:58.34 2:27.41
10 2:47.05Jefferson

1) Horton, Angela 9 2) Hever, Sara 9
3) Daisey, Lisa 9 4) Riefer, Jill 9

44.27 1:28.41 2:11.22 2:47.05
--- DQAlonso

1) Menera, Gina 11 2) Hastings, Ashley 12
3) Miller, Erica 11 4) Estock, Kaitlin 9

45.71 1:29.95 1:55.46 DQ
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FHSAA-2A-District-7
Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay)
 RelayTeam Prelim Time

--- DQFreedom-TPA
1) Ventsam, Mallory 9 2) Davn, Erin 10
3) Silva, Kristine 12 4) Bally, Heather 9

31.16 1:07.37 1:42.86 DQ
 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

National: 1:31.22 # Cincinnati St. Xavier2/25/200
0J. Cramer, B. Burns, S. Ransenberg, & M. Leassner

State: 1:31.62 R Bolles1999
A. Lim, B. McAuliffe, J. Boatright & L. Anderson

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A - Final

1 1:47.01Northeast
1) Sadler, John 10 2) Varanda, Brenno 10
3) John, Chris 12 4) Schamp, John 11

28.47 56.35 1:22.75 1:47.01
2 1:47.68Plant

1) Maguire, Dan 11 2) Poklepovic, Mike 12
3) Critcher, Alex 10 4) Brannan, Andrew 10

27.93 57.78 1:23.48 1:47.68
3 1:49.62Tampa Bay Tech

1) O'Linger, Chris 9 2) Agosto, Ami 10
3) Hotchkiss, Chris 12 4) Smalley, Will 12

27.66 58.57 1:26.00 1:49.62
4 1:51.19Lakewood

1) Raffaele, John 10 2) Jones, Everett 12
3) Crawford, Jeff 10 4) Bambace, Morgan 12

29.69 1:00.36 1:28.07 1:51.19
5 1:54.59Sickles

1) Smith, Chris 11 2) Bernstein, Adam 12
3) D'Agresta, David 10 4) Bursey, Tyler 12

29.54 59.58 1:28.65 1:54.59
6 1:54.94King-TPA

1) Hoffman, Ryan 12 2) Morgan, Yannick 12
3) Munoz, Xavier 9 4) Armstron, Daniel 12

31.42 1:03.13 1:28.64 1:54.94
7 2:09.84Osceola

1) Steffener, Mark 10 2) Maranville, Seth 11
3) Francis, Ryan 10 4) Carter, Scotty 10

33.37 1:10.43 1:45.15 2:09.84
8 2:11.08Jefferson

1) Henriquez, Jack 10 2) Malpica, Jorge 9
3) Azuaje, Daniel 10 4) Miqueo, Jose 12

33.33 1:11.62 1:43.43 2:11.08
B - Final

--- NSBlake
1) Helms, Aaron 11 2) Sellers, Grant 10
3) Hanna, Josh 11 4) Rooks, William 9

--- NSLargo
1) Bowne, Nate 12 2) Kirchmann, Josh 12
3) Herran, Matt 9 4) Bray, Zach 9

--- NSDixie Hollins
1) Kahler, Bryan 11 2) Singphiphat, Anulak 10
3) Collette, Nick 10 4) Williams, Bert 12

 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

National: 1:31.22 # Cincinnati St. Xavier2/25/200
0J. Cramer, B. Burns, S. Ransenberg, & M. Leassner

State: 1:31.62 R Bolles1999
A. Lim, B. McAuliffe, J. Boatright & L. Anderson

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 1:49.96Northeast
1) Sadler, John 10 2) Varanda, Brenno 10
3) John, Chris 12 4) Schamp, John 11

29.64 58.65 1:25.53 1:49.96
2 1:50.67Lakewood

1) Raffaele, John 10 2) Jones, Everett 12
3) Crawford, Jeff 10 4) Bambace, Morgan 12

29.23 59.70 1:27.44 1:50.67
3 1:51.56Tampa Bay Tech

1) O'Linger, Chris 9 2) Agosto, Ami 10
3) Hotchkiss, Chris 12 4) Smalley, Will 12

28.44 59.26 1:27.12 1:51.56
4 1:51.97Plant

1) Maguire, Dan 11 2) Poklepovic, Mike 12
3) Critcher, Alex 10 4) Brannan, Andrew 10

28.76 59.60 1:26.68 1:51.97
5 1:56.50King-TPA

1) Hoffman, Ryan 12 2) Morgan, Yannick 12
3) Munoz, Xavier 9 4) Armstron, Daniel 12

32.18 1:03.70 1:29.75 1:56.50
6 1:57.61Sickles

1) Smith, Chris 11 2) Bernstein, Adam 12
3) D'Agresta, David 10 4) Bursey, Tyler 12

30.38 1:01.46 1:31.28 1:57.61
7 1:57.68Osceola

1) Tilbrook, Alex 11 2) Francis, Ryan 10
3) Steffener, Mark 10 4) Loggins, Troy 11

29.53 1:07.77 1:31.87 1:57.68
8 2:12.81Jefferson

1) Henriquez, Jack 10 2) Malpica, Jorge 9
3) Azuaje, Daniel 10 4) Miqueo, Jose 12

33.33 1:13.06 1:45.68 2:12.81
9 2:21.58Largo

1) Bowne, Nate 12 2) Kirchmann, Josh 12
3) Herran, Matt 9 4) Bray, Zach 9

37.93 1:13.72 1:45.25 2:21.58
10 2:24.54Dixie Hollins

1) Kahler, Bryan 11 2) Singphiphat, Anulak 10
3) Collette, Nick 10 4) Williams, Bert 12

41.92 1:19.89 1:49.71 2:24.54
11 2:25.24Blake

1) Helms, Aaron 11 2) Sellers, Grant 10
3) Hanna, Josh 11 4) Rooks, William 9

33.93 1:15.03 1:51.60 2:25.24
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FHSAA-2A-District-7
Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay)
 RelayTeam Prelim Time

--- DQAlonso
1) Moquinn, Kenneth 10 2) Bunevich, Matthew 11
3) Sanky, Christopher 11 4) Tiernan, Jacob 12

45.51 1:28.68 2:02.77 DQ
--- NSFreedom-TPA

 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

National: 1:45.98 # Cynthia Woodhead,
MissionVeijo

5/14/198
2State: 1:46.63 R Nancy Marley, Pine Crest1987

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
A - Final

Osceola 121 1:56.60Moreau, Laurie
27.11 56.57 1:26.71 1:56.60

Sickles 112 1:59.23Bird, Becky
27.61 57.63 1:28.45 1:59.23

Northeast  93 1:59.89Sanchez, Lauren
28.27 58.32 1:29.09 1:59.89

Northeast  94 2:04.86Bardin, Jessie
29.27 1:01.18 1:33.76 2:04.86

King-TPA 115 2:04.98Long, Jillian
29.22 1:00.95 1:33.16 2:04.98

Sickles 106 2:06.35Cook, Katrina
29.51 1:01.50 1:34.24 2:06.35

King-TPA 107 2:12.05Ball, Julie
30.48 1:04.70 1:38.79 2:12.05

Freedom-TPA  98 2:12.51Hall, Lyndsey
30.50 1:03.60 1:37.84 2:12.51

B - Final
King-TPA 109 2:13.62Perez, Isabel

30.15 1:03.47 1:38.26 2:13.62
Plant 1010 2:17.58Hall, Holly

30.98 1:05.34 1:41.68 2:17.58
Plant 1011 2:18.36Douglas, Keely

30.78 1:06.05 1:43.04 2:18.36
Plant 1112 2:20.90Waters, Maria

31.61 1:06.42 1:43.73 2:20.90
Lakewood 1113 2:21.09Weber, Kayla

33.07 1:08.94 1:45.41 2:21.09
Largo  914 2:22.80Patterson, Andrea

31.44 1:06.95 1:44.71 2:22.80
Tampa Bay Tech 1015 2:24.32Moguel, Alisa

33.47 1:09.70 1:47.23 2:24.32
Plant 1116 2:24.85Taddei, Denise

33.03 1:09.27 1:46.81 2:24.85
 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

National: 1:45.98 # Cynthia Woodhead,
MissionVeijo

5/14/198
2State: 1:46.63 R Nancy Marley, Pine Crest1987

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Osceola 121 1:57.62Moreau, Laurie
27.54 57.73 1:28.18 1:57.62

Sickles 112 2:00.33Bird, Becky
27.74 58.07 1:29.33 2:00.33

Northeast  93 2:01.57Sanchez, Lauren
28.29 58.82 1:30.12 2:01.57

King-TPA 114 2:06.35Long, Jillian
29.58 1:01.72 1:34.25 2:06.35

Sickles 105 2:06.85Cook, Katrina
29.76 1:01.87 1:34.44 2:06.85

Northeast  96 2:10.08Bardin, Jessie
29.74 1:02.65 1:36.33 2:10.08

King-TPA 107 2:10.88Ball, Julie
29.83 1:02.83 1:37.23 2:10.88

Freedom-TPA  98 2:14.12Hall, Lyndsey
30.76 1:03.79 1:38.84 2:14.12

King-TPA 109 2:14.45Perez, Isabel
30.65 1:04.65 1:39.45 2:14.45

Plant 1010 2:16.76Hall, Holly
31.02 1:05.73 1:41.49 2:16.76

Plant 1011 2:19.25Douglas, Keely
30.74 1:05.88 1:42.97 2:19.25

Plant 1112 2:21.50Waters, Maria
32.02 1:07.05 1:44.59 2:21.50

Lakewood 1113 2:21.68Weber, Kayla
33.55 1:09.46 1:46.08 2:21.68

Largo  914 2:21.78Patterson, Andrea
31.37 1:06.45 1:43.98 2:21.78

Tampa Bay Tech 1015 2:24.27Moguel, Alisa
33.37 1:09.86 1:47.17 2:24.27

Plant 1116 2:25.36Taddei, Denise
33.14 1:10.01 1:47.38 2:25.36

Northeast 1217 2:25.54Latchford, Megan
33.05 1:09.33 1:47.15 2:25.54

Northeast  918 2:28.17White, Rachel
32.66 1:09.18 1:48.79 2:28.17

Dixie Hollins 1019 2:28.51Jensen, Brittny
32.40 1:08.91 1:48.41 2:28.51

Sickles  920 2:28.86Heptner, Sierra
31.06 1:07.08 1:48.41 2:28.86

Largo 1121 2:30.59Miller, Megan
34.51 1:11.55 1:51.60 2:30.59

Lakewood 1222 2:32.66Curp, Emily
33.64 1:11.94 1:52.97 2:32.66

Osceola 1123 2:35.83Palermo, Kaylie
32.23 1:11.64 1:55.37 2:35.83

Sickles  924 2:36.23Testiler, Iris
33.01 1:12.21 1:54.92 2:36.23

King-TPA 1025 2:42.15Williams, Rachel
37.99 1:19.01 2:02.61 2:42.15

Tampa Bay Tech 1126 2:43.84Seda, Cassandra
35.11 1:15.63 2:01.01 2:43.84

Tampa Bay Tech 1027 2:43.91Mills, Brittany
37.03 1:19.28 2:02.94 2:43.91

Lakewood 1228 2:44.36Griffin, Ashley
37.82 1:20.42 2:04.55 2:44.36

Alonso 1029 2:44.43Holder, Chelsey
36.82 1:18.72 2:02.61 2:44.43
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FHSAA-2A-District-7
Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle)
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Osceola 1030 2:45.72Harder, Jillia
36.34 1:18.24 2:03.08 2:45.72

Lakewood 1231 2:51.12Knippen, Jenna
37.66 1:20.62 2:51.12

Dixie Hollins 1132 2:51.82Casciato, Alysson
37.93 1:21.82 2:08.92 2:51.82

Osceola 1233 2:52.89Stauffer, Stefani
34.61 1:15.91 2:04.19 2:52.89

Freedom-TPA 1034 2:54.47Surdovel, Samantha
38.52 1:23.05 2:09.54 2:54.47

Alonso  935 2:55.39Ferraro, Alyssa
38.10 1:21.77 2:09.21 2:55.39

Largo 1136 2:56.66Kohlier, Kate
34.86 1:18.98 2:07.44 2:56.66

Blake 1137 2:57.73Duncan, Kelsey
38.96 1:23.09 2:10.45 2:57.73

Jefferson 1138 3:01.99Fulch, Erica
37.25 1:23.49 2:12.90 3:01.99

Blake 1139 3:06.45Scardino, Colleen
39.50 1:26.59 3:06.45

Dixie Hollins 1040 3:06.88Friend, Krista
40.47 1:27.65 2:20.15 3:06.88

Freedom-TPA 1141 3:17.38Philip, Natalie
40.30 1:30.88 2:24.54 3:17.38

Alonso 1242 3:23.90Cotton, Sonja
40.96 2:29.41 3:23.90

Dixie Hollins 1043 3:34.25Kennedy, Sunny
42.47 1:37.39 2:40.34 3:34.25

Alonso  944 3:37.39Morey, Charlena
43.49 1:37.73 2:36.82 3:37.39

Freedom-TPA 1045 4:10.31Tripp, Chrissanna
48.60 1:53.68 3:03.42 4:10.31

Largo  9--- NSBrainard, Meredythe
 
Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

National: 1:34.96 # Joe Hudepohl, Cinicinnati St X3/1/1991
State: 1:35.81 R Clay Kirkland, Bolles2000

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
A - Final

Largo 121 1:48.79Coghlan, Craig
25.38 53.39 1:20.89 1:48.79

Sickles 122 1:52.53Epperson, Tyler
25.72 53.74 1:22.69 1:52.53

King-TPA  93 1:53.03Munoz, Xavier
25.88 54.65 1:24.44 1:53.03

Lakewood 114 1:53.15Salvatore, Franko
25.65 54.20 1:23.86 1:53.15

Northeast 125 1:55.90John, Chris
26.54 55.28 1:25.74 1:55.90

Lakewood 106 2:03.34Raffaele, John
27.58 58.20 1:31.22 2:03.34

Northeast 107 2:04.11Sadler, John
28.01 59.12 1:32.11 2:04.11

Plant 108 2:04.84Brannan, Andrew
28.82 1:00.82 1:33.38 2:04.84

B - Final
Largo 109 2:06.31Miller, Tim

27.27 58.55 1:31.48 2:06.31
Lakewood 1210 2:08.72Anderson, Billy

27.67 59.61 1:35.12 2:08.72
Sickles 1211 2:09.52Bursey, Tyler

28.37 1:00.67 1:34.87 2:09.52
Largo 1212 2:11.53Higgins, John

28.35 1:00.59 1:35.21 2:11.53
Sickles 1113 2:15.59Haught, Chris

27.95 1:00.88 1:37.53 2:15.59
Plant 1214 2:21.13Peaton, Shea

29.74 1:03.61 1:42.46 2:21.13
Osceola 1015 2:21.55Carter, Scotty

31.57 1:07.08 1:45.70 2:21.55
Northeast  916 2:22.82Angel, Danny

30.17 1:05.63 1:43.78 2:22.82
 
Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

National: 1:34.96 # Joe Hudepohl, Cinicinnati St X3/1/1991
State: 1:35.81 R Clay Kirkland, Bolles2000

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Largo 121 1:52.44Coghlan, Craig
26.20 55.13 1:23.93 1:52.44

Sickles 122 1:55.52Epperson, Tyler
26.79 55.92 1:25.82 1:55.52

Lakewood 113 1:55.99Salvatore, Franko
25.77 54.84 1:25.66 1:55.99

Northeast 124 1:56.40John, Chris
25.87 54.46 1:25.95 1:56.40

King-TPA  95 1:56.71Munoz, Xavier
26.09 55.11 1:25.59 1:56.71

Northeast 106 2:03.11Sadler, John
28.30 59.48 1:32.63 2:03.11

Lakewood 107 2:03.93Raffaele, John
27.42 58.14 1:31.49 2:03.93

Plant 108 2:03.98Brannan, Andrew
27.69 58.72 1:31.43 2:03.98

Largo 109 2:05.19Miller, Tim
27.46 58.05 1:30.57 2:05.19

Sickles 1210 2:06.49Bursey, Tyler
27.98 59.33 1:32.95 2:06.49

Lakewood 1211 2:09.63Anderson, Billy
27.79 59.91 1:34.83 2:09.63

Largo 1212 2:10.63Higgins, John
28.14 1:00.04 1:34.35 2:10.63

Sickles 1113 2:14.99Haught, Chris
29.24 1:02.03 1:37.90 2:14.99

Plant 1214 2:19.44Peaton, Shea
29.65 1:03.51 1:41.80 2:19.44

Northeast  915 2:20.07Angel, Danny
30.80 1:06.05 1:44.33 2:20.07
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FHSAA-2A-District-7
Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle)
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Osceola 1016 2:20.26Carter, Scotty
30.92 1:06.72 1:44.07 2:20.26

Dixie Hollins 1017 2:20.84Blaney, Michael
29.85 1:04.89 1:43.76 2:20.84

Northeast 1018 2:21.38Aman, Ryan
31.80 1:07.79 1:45.11 2:21.38

Lakewood  919 2:22.28Whaley, Casey
32.33 1:08.47 1:46.72 2:22.28

Plant  920 2:28.26Hoffman, John
32.73 1:08.67 1:49.83 2:28.26

Tampa Bay Tech 1221 2:28.75Agrusa, Robert
30.34 1:06.67 1:47.10 2:28.75

Alonso 1122 2:30.32Britt, Kyle
29.17 1:07.35 1:48.76 2:30.32

Blake 1123 2:30.48Hanna, Josh
30.76 1:08.25 1:49.01 2:30.48

Dixie Hollins 1124 2:30.66Kahler, Bryan
32.52 2:30.66

Tampa Bay Tech 1025 2:34.25Culpepper, Frankie
33.50 1:11.90 1:52.74 2:34.25

Plant 1026 2:34.42Johnson, Jeff
33.55 1:12.28 1:53.59 2:34.42

Sickles 1127 2:40.20Mesa, Daniel
33.20 1:13.14 1:56.73 2:40.20

Alonso 1128 2:41.41Fountain, Miles
35.44 1:15.91 1:59.39 2:41.41

Freedom-TPA 1129 2:42.01Morkel, Dayne
33.17 1:13.00 1:58.85 2:42.01

Blake 1030 2:54.24Sellers, Grant
37.41 1:18.57 2:05.31 2:54.24

Jefferson 1031 2:55.72Malpica, Leon
35.34 1:19.22 2:08.40 2:55.72

Jefferson  932 2:56.26Lima, Diego
36.74 1:21.45 2:10.88 2:56.26

Alonso  933 3:04.96Wallinger, Benjamin
36.60 1:20.64 2:12.46 3:04.96

Tampa Bay Tech 11--- NSBiggs, Rocky
Alonso 10--- NSMoquinn, Kenneth
Freedom-TPA 10--- NSArcher, Kieran

 
Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM

National: 1:58.45 # Natalie Coughlin, Concord
Coro

5/20/200
0State: 1:58.91 R Allison Wagner, Eastside1994

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
A - Final

Northeast  91 2:17.44Milo, Jaime
29.89 1:07.57 1:45.35 2:17.44

Plant 112 2:23.15Brasier, Alana
32.54 1:10.78 1:51.77 2:23.15

King-TPA  93 2:23.47Funk, Jennie
32.13 1:09.41 1:49.85 2:23.47

Sickles  94 2:27.85Hotchkiss, Erin
30.75 1:09.78 1:56.01 2:27.85

Sickles 115 2:30.57Mayer, Tami
33.16 1:12.38 1:57.60 2:30.57

Sickles 106 2:33.66Pfieffer, Jill
31.60 1:11.47 1:57.31 2:33.66

King-TPA 117 2:33.71Pandorf, Tanya
32.13 1:11.41 1:56.52 2:33.71

Osceola  98 2:35.52Ware, Emily
32.88 1:12.88 1:59.66 2:35.52

B - Final
King-TPA  99 2:34.47Pike, Megan

34.66 1:13.67 2:00.76 2:34.47
Plant  910 2:34.59Maguire, Catherine

32.87 1:15.38 1:58.92 2:34.59
Sickles 1211 2:35.88McGunnigle, Carrie

32.29 1:12.28 1:56.72 2:35.88
Northeast  912 2:36.69Langenhan, Gayle

32.35 1:15.02 2:02.27 2:36.69
King-TPA 1113 2:36.78Hartney, Maureen

33.56 1:12.36 2:00.25 2:36.78
Plant  914 2:44.07Parks, Taylor

34.20 1:17.24 2:06.47 2:44.07
Osceola 1215 2:45.23Weber, Melissa

34.36 1:18.19 2:06.02 2:45.23
Largo  916 2:45.93Fox, Windy

35.22 1:16.07 2:10.05 2:45.93
 
Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM

National: 1:58.45 # Natalie Coughlin, Concord
Coro

5/20/200
0State: 1:58.91 R Allison Wagner, Eastside1994

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Northeast  91 2:19.94Milo, Jaime
30.94 1:09.40 1:47.93 2:19.94

Plant 112 2:23.79Brasier, Alana
32.30 1:09.94 1:50.63 2:23.79

King-TPA  93 2:27.86Funk, Jennie
33.67 1:11.64 1:53.49 2:27.86

Sickles 114 2:28.34Mayer, Tami
32.32 1:11.06 1:55.66 2:28.34

Sickles  95 2:28.51Hotchkiss, Erin
30.82 1:11.27 1:55.64 2:28.51

Osceola  96 2:32.89Ware, Emily
32.64 1:11.57 1:56.12 2:32.89

King-TPA 117 2:33.01Pandorf, Tanya
32.89 1:13.22 1:57.48 2:33.01

Sickles 108 2:33.04Pfieffer, Jill
31.30 1:10.84 1:56.59 2:33.04

King-TPA  99 2:34.83Pike, Megan
33.98 1:14.10 2:00.35 2:34.83

King-TPA 1110 2:36.75Hartney, Maureen
33.13 1:12.91 1:59.66 2:36.75

Plant  911 2:37.91Maguire, Catherine
33.06 1:15.02 1:59.61 2:37.91

Sickles 1212 2:41.12McGunnigle, Carrie
31.82 1:12.18 1:58.31 2:41.12
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FHSAA-2A-District-7
Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM)
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Northeast  913 2:42.43Langenhan, Gayle
32.23 1:15.25 2:04.00 2:42.43

Largo  914 2:45.55Fox, Windy
35.40 1:16.67 2:08.61 2:45.55

Plant  915 2:46.10Parks, Taylor
32.71 1:15.35 2:06.63 2:46.10

Osceola 1216 2:46.28Weber, Melissa
35.07 1:18.75 2:06.09 2:46.28

Largo 1017 2:47.37Dipple, Julie
34.99 1:18.64 2:07.12 2:47.37

Freedom-TPA 1118 2:52.17Lansdale, Jackie
38.98 1:24.84 2:14.80 2:52.17

Plant 1119 2:52.61Kraemer, Emily
34.48 1:20.10 2:10.74 2:52.61

Freedom-TPA 1020 2:58.23Kehlenbeck, Elizabeth
36.36 1:22.72 2:16.96 2:58.23

Dixie Hollins 1021 2:59.31Jones, Cara
38.31 1:28.13 2:18.20 2:59.31

Northeast 1022 3:06.17Farrell, Lindsey
36.48 1:20.32 2:20.97 3:06.17

Largo  923 3:06.44Tomlin, Brittany
41.91 1:30.87 2:23.22 3:06.44

Lakewood 1024 3:09.06Nknowles, Kali
40.58 1:29.12 2:26.97 3:09.06

Dixie Hollins 1025 3:10.59Fiegel, Amber
40.06 2:24.33 3:10.59

Northeast 1126 3:11.77Cook, Jill
43.51 1:33.59 2:30.39 3:11.77

Alonso  927 3:12.22Estock, Kaitlin
39.63 1:28.84 2:28.41 3:12.22

Tampa Bay Tech 1228 3:16.02Pasecky, Christine
42.35 1:37.34 2:30.20 3:16.02

Jefferson  929 3:17.50Hever, Sara
41.37 1:34.86 2:30.15 3:17.50

Tampa Bay Tech 1230 3:22.62Heuer, Lindsey
44.15 1:39.82 2:32.20 3:22.62

Largo  9--- NSWeilacher, Natasha
Lakewood 11--- NSBaldwin, Jennifer

 
Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM

National: 1:46.90 # Jason Lancaster, Carmel2/26/199
4State: 1:47.13 R Alex Lopez, Bolles1996

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
A - Final

Northeast 101 2:01.28Varanda, Brenno
26.41 58.30 1:32.24 2:01.28

Tampa Bay Tech  92 2:03.24O'Linger, Chris
26.57 57.72 1:34.76 2:03.24

Plant 113 2:06.13Maguire, Dan
27.21 58.47 1:37.20 2:06.13

Sickles 124 2:08.26Libnoch, John
26.75 59.33 1:38.32 2:08.26

Sickles 115 2:08.38Smith, Chris
29.62 1:01.73 1:39.33 2:08.38

Northeast 116 2:13.98Schamp, John
29.76 1:04.51 1:42.63 2:13.98

King-TPA 127 2:21.99Morgan, Yannick
30.12 1:10.63 1:47.89 2:21.99

King-TPA 128 2:23.84Armstron, Daniel
29.15 1:07.84 1:50.77 2:23.84

B - Final
Freedom-TPA  99 2:21.56Stocks, James

30.37 1:08.70 1:50.17 2:21.56
Sickles 1010 2:21.92D'Agresta, David

30.23 1:09.36 1:50.98 2:21.92
Sickles  911 2:32.25Suzzo, Ross

33.56 1:11.19 1:57.75 2:32.25
King-TPA 1012 2:33.13Kavanaugh, Emmett

32.71 1:17.57 1:59.45 2:33.13
Plant  912 2:33.13Crosby, Cody

32.58 1:10.72 1:59.05 2:33.13
Jefferson 1014 2:41.75Henriquez, Jack

32.37 1:13.36 1:58.90 2:41.75
Northeast  9--- DQTiba, Alex

31.55 1:11.38 1:58.15 DQ
Largo  9--- NSHerran, Matt

 
Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM

National: 1:46.90 # Jason Lancaster, Carmel2/26/199
4State: 1:47.13 R Alex Lopez, Bolles1996

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Northeast 101 2:03.78Varanda, Brenno
27.27 59.70 1:33.96 2:03.78

Tampa Bay Tech  92 2:06.25O'Linger, Chris
26.80 58.99 1:37.44 2:06.25

Plant 113 2:09.04Maguire, Dan
27.76 1:00.71 1:39.56 2:09.04

Sickles 124 2:09.80Libnoch, John
27.62 1:01.42 1:40.14 2:09.80

Sickles 115 2:14.74Smith, Chris
30.40 1:04.12 1:43.86 2:14.74

Northeast 116 2:15.91Schamp, John
30.14 1:05.99 1:44.08 2:15.91

King-TPA 127 2:21.90Morgan, Yannick
30.13 1:10.45 1:47.93 2:21.90

King-TPA 128 2:22.55Armstron, Daniel
29.17 1:07.48 1:49.99 2:22.55

Sickles 109 2:23.74D'Agresta, David
31.37 1:09.51 1:51.36 2:23.74

Freedom-TPA  910 2:24.40Stocks, James
30.97 1:08.52 1:50.52 2:24.40

Northeast  911 2:30.66Tiba, Alex
31.38 1:09.48 1:52.27 2:30.66

King-TPA 1012 2:34.00Kavanaugh, Emmett
32.19 1:59.71 2:34.00
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM)
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Largo  913 2:34.27Herran, Matt
32.50 1:13.61 1:59.33 2:34.27

Sickles  914 2:35.10Suzzo, Ross
33.19 1:10.99 1:59.03 2:35.10

Plant  915 2:36.24Crosby, Cody
32.75 1:12.76 2:01.15 2:36.24

Jefferson 1016 2:44.40Henriquez, Jack
31.83 1:13.88 2:00.76 2:44.40

Northeast 1017 2:51.95Degroot, Jeff
1:18.19 2:12.15 2:51.95

Plant  918 2:59.10Chastain, William
34.85 1:22.39 2:18.19 2:59.10

Plant 10--- DQDeBevoise, Joe
39.06 1:28.36 2:18.50 DQ

Jefferson 10--- DQAzuaje, Daniel
33.08 1:20.84 2:14.32 DQ

Alonso 12--- DQTiernan, Jacob
47.66 1:45.49 2:52.65 DQ

Alonso 11--- DQBunevich, Matthew
48.02 1:52.33 2:55.08 DQ

Alonso 10--- NSVetter, Cory
 
Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

National: 22.69 # Dara Torres, Westlake5/9/1985
State: 22.62 R Christina Swindle, Gulliver Pr2000

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
A - Final

Plant 121 24.59Anseeuw, Christine
Northeast  92 25.23King, Victoria
Sickles 123 26.45Cook, Amanda
King-TPA  94 26.46Patterson, Jessica
Freedom-TPA  95 26.88Ventsam, Mallory
Northeast 126 27.46Smith, Andrea
Largo 127 28.08Farrington, Kelly
Northeast 128 28.11Schoenberg, Stacy

B - Final
Plant 109 28.19Smith, Erica
Lakewood 1110 28.28Cheam, SU Yin
Plant 1111 28.43Gruetzmacher, Amy
Osceola 1211 28.43Miraglia, Meagan
Sickles 1013 28.61Nolen, Collie
Largo 1214 28.65Pryjma, Allie
Sickles 1015 28.69Szenay, Ashley
Sickles 1216 28.98Cushman, Ellen

 
Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

National: 22.69 # Dara Torres, Westlake5/9/1985
State: 22.62 R Christina Swindle, Gulliver Pr2000

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Plant 121 24.93Anseeuw, Christine
Northeast  92 25.63King, Victoria
Sickles 123 26.65Cook, Amanda

King-TPA  94 26.94Patterson, Jessica
Freedom-TPA  95 27.01Ventsam, Mallory
Northeast 126 27.22Smith, Andrea
Northeast 127 27.50Schoenberg, Stacy
Largo 128 27.87Farrington, Kelly
Lakewood 119 27.93Cheam, SU Yin
Largo 1210 28.00Pryjma, Allie
Plant 1011 28.25Smith, Erica
Sickles 1012 28.30Szenay, Ashley
Plant 1113 28.63Gruetzmacher, Amy
Sickles 1014 28.64Nolen, Collie
Sickles 1215 28.91Cushman, Ellen
Osceola 1216 28.95Miraglia, Meagan
Lakewood 1217 28.99Curp, Emily
Lakewood 1218 29.26Borschel, Jenny
King-TPA 1219 29.33Cureton, Jessica
Freedom-TPA  920 29.39Bally, Heather
King-TPA 1021 29.57Lucas, Danielle
Tampa Bay Tech 1022 29.71Vazquez, Raquel
Osceola 1123 29.76Ware, Megan
Largo  924 30.01Beatty, Sara
Freedom-TPA 1225 30.28Silva, Kristine
Tampa Bay Tech 1226 30.46Hernandez, Kelly
Plant 1027 30.63Gruetzmacher, Kate
Lakewood 1028 30.76Cadmus, Jessica
Tampa Bay Tech 1229 30.95Brookman, Stephanie
Alonso  930 30.98Grant, Jessica
Blake 1031 31.39Germain, Melissa
Alonso  932 31.43Estock, Kaitlin
Osceola 1133 31.48Rood, Susan
Tampa Bay Tech 1234 31.71Fabreo, Riza
Dixie Hollins 1035 31.77Hott, Chea
Alonso  936 31.81Ospina, Maria
Dixie Hollins  937 32.06McGovern, Cassandra
Largo 1238 32.59Holden, Jackie
Northeast 1139 32.80Hartsfield, Melissa
Alonso 1240 32.98Hastings, Ashley
Blake 1241 34.35Finkbiner, Alison
Osceola  942 34.59Green, Brittany
Jefferson  943 35.34Riefer, Jill
Blake 1044 37.70O'Brien, Caitlyn
King-TPA 1045 38.14Lynch, Janae
Dixie Hollins  946 38.84Emmons, Sarah
Dixie Hollins 1147 46.01Boyd, Brandy
Freedom-TPA 11--- NSCravotta, Jennifer

 
Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

National: 19.91 # Anthony Robinson, Memorial2/22/199
7State: 20.44 R Enrico Linscheer, Bolles1991

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
A - Final

Northeast 121 22.54Underwood, Sean
Sickles 122 23.05Moore, Bradley
Lakewood 123 23.23Bambace, Morgan
Tampa Bay Tech 104 23.41Agosto, Ami
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Results

A - Final ...   (Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle)
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Alonso 125 23.44Oversier, Jeremy
Lakewood 126 23.77Cheam, Simon
Plant 127 24.28Poklepovic, Mike
Tampa Bay Tech 128 24.64Smalley, Will

B - Final
Plant 109 24.09Critcher, Alex
Osceola 1010 24.58Steffener, Mark
Lakewood 1111 26.01Kelly, Ken
Sickles 1212 26.28Emerson, Evan
Plant 1113 26.29Scholl, Peter
Plant 1214 26.43Peaton, Shea
Sickles 1215 27.11Smithmyer, John
Blake 11--- NSHelms, Aaron

 
Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

National: 19.91 # Anthony Robinson, Memorial2/22/199
7State: 20.44 R Enrico Linscheer, Bolles1991

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Northeast 121 22.41Underwood, Sean
Sickles 122 22.84Moore, Bradley
Lakewood 123 23.27Bambace, Morgan
Tampa Bay Tech 104 23.33Agosto, Ami
Alonso 125 23.55Oversier, Jeremy
Tampa Bay Tech 126 24.27Smalley, Will
Plant 127 24.31Poklepovic, Mike
Lakewood 128 24.35Cheam, Simon
Plant 109 24.40Critcher, Alex
Osceola 1010 25.05Steffener, Mark
Lakewood 1111 25.81Kelly, Ken
Blake 1112 25.93Helms, Aaron
Plant 1213 26.05Peaton, Shea
Plant 1114 26.11Scholl, Peter
Sickles 1215 26.71Smithmyer, John
Sickles 1216 26.79Emerson, Evan
Dixie Hollins 1017 26.93Collette, Nick
Alonso 1118 27.05Sanky, Christopher
Largo 1219 27.32Bowne, Nate
King-TPA 1020 27.36Saou, Michael
Northeast 1221 27.58Luu, Ken
Northeast  922 27.71Bullock, Daniel
Largo 1223 28.20Kirchmann, Josh
King-TPA 1024 28.80Peterson, Daniel
Lakewood 1125 28.86Stojkovic, Pavle
Alonso 1026 28.91Stevens, Austin
Jefferson 1227 29.10Miqueo, Jose
King-TPA 1128 29.29Gutierrez, Juan
Tampa Bay Tech 1129 29.48Olewinski, Jason
Tampa Bay Tech 1230 29.56Hernandez, Ricardo
Alonso 1131 31.33Tartarzewski, William
Sickles 1032 33.46Bush, Gabriel
Jefferson  933 34.46Malpica, Jorge

Largo  934 35.67Bray, Zach
Dixie Hollins  935 47.68Boyd, Kenneth
Osceola 11--- NSLoggins, Troy
Freedom-TPA 10--- NSKohari, Basit
Blake 11--- NSSmith, Graham
Largo 12--- NSMiller, David
Northeast  9--- NSDimidrov, Nikolay
Blake 12--- NSHarris, Graham

 
Event 9  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Yr   SchoolName Finals Score
Osceola 121 450.75Permuy, Lauren
Northeast 122 392.40Reilly, J.R.
Largo  93 391.40Smolen, Catherine
Northeast 124 345.85Holt, Sandra
Plant 105 330.85Spencer, Nicole
Osceola 116 327.80LeCroy, Lindsey
Plant 107 306.30Dillon, Kendall
Northeast 118 305.80Jackson, Angela
Northeast 119 295.20Beals, Nicole
Lakewood 1110 275.90Winton, Samantha
Lakewood 1211 188.40Woodall, Mallory
Plant 1012 161.10Conti, Taylor
Sickles 1013 114.70Fortune, Jennifer
Plant  9--- NSSweeney, Meagan
Largo 12--- NSLesure, Leah
Largo 12--- NSElliott, Katie

 
Event 10  Boys 1 mtr Diving

Yr   SchoolName Finals Score
Osceola 111 545.95Tilbrook, Alex
Dixie Hollins 112 351.90Georgieff, Erik
Northeast 113 319.75Rinda, Brian
Plant 124 307.85Garrison, Sean
Northeast 125 271.00Przetocki, Mike
Lakewood 116 263.85Braamse, Parker
Lakewood  97 245.15Langley, Lennard
Plant 118 241.50Semeyn, Justin
Northeast 109 230.80Degroot, Jeff
Sickles 1210 164.75Emerson, Evan
Lakewood 11--- NSSmith, Devon
Lakewood 10--- NSDenniston, Adam

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

National: 52.41 # Misty Hyman,Shadow
Mountain

11/9/199
6State: 55.11 R Tori DeSilva, St. Andrew's1989

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
A - Final

King-TPA  91 1:01.20Patterson, Jessica
29.07 1:01.20

Sickles  92 1:04.22Hotchkiss, Erin
29.97 1:04.22

Plant  93 1:04.30Allen, Sarah
29.92 1:04.30

Plant  94 1:05.36Athan, Alyssa
30.33 1:05.36
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A - Final ...   (Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly)
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

King-TPA 125 1:07.39Zhu, Jane
30.54 1:07.39

Sickles 106 1:08.14Pfieffer, Jill
32.99 1:08.14

Northeast  97 1:09.02Langenhan, Gayle
31.54 1:09.02

Tampa Bay Tech 118 1:10.57Hower, Katia
32.66 1:10.57

B - Final
King-TPA 119 1:09.58Pandorf, Tanya

32.14 1:09.58
Plant  910 1:11.98Parks, Taylor

32.86 1:11.98
Osceola 1011 1:13.41Francis, Taryn

34.12 1:13.41
Lakewood 1012 1:16.74Devers-Jones, Kira

34.64 1:16.74
Northeast  913 1:17.83Langenhan, Diane

35.46 1:17.83
Plant 1014 1:18.06Ramos, Mallory

34.66 1:18.06
Largo  915 1:19.68Patterson, Andrea

35.63 1:19.68
Alonso 11--- NSMiller, Erica

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

National: 52.41 # Misty Hyman,Shadow
Mountain

11/9/199
6State: 55.11 R Tori DeSilva, St. Andrew's1989

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

King-TPA  91 1:01.92Patterson, Jessica
29.49 1:01.92

Plant  92 1:04.19Allen, Sarah
29.76 1:04.19

Sickles  93 1:04.38Hotchkiss, Erin
30.19 1:04.38

Plant  94 1:04.94Athan, Alyssa
30.05 1:04.94

King-TPA 125 1:07.61Zhu, Jane
30.90 1:07.61

Sickles 106 1:08.13Pfieffer, Jill
31.53 1:08.13

Northeast  97 1:09.97Langenhan, Gayle
32.26 1:09.97

Tampa Bay Tech 118 1:10.35Hower, Katia
32.50 1:10.35

Alonso 119 1:10.62Miller, Erica
31.75 1:10.62

King-TPA 1110 1:12.76Pandorf, Tanya
33.56 1:12.76

Plant  911 1:13.71Parks, Taylor
33.92 1:13.71

Osceola 1012 1:13.88Francis, Taryn
33.75 1:13.88

Lakewood 1013 1:16.72Devers-Jones, Kira
33.62 1:16.72

Plant 1014 1:17.48Ramos, Mallory
34.05 1:17.48

Largo  915 1:17.91Patterson, Andrea
35.06 1:17.91

Northeast  916 1:18.30Langenhan, Diane
36.51 1:18.30

Sickles  917 1:18.58Donovan, Cassie
35.85 1:18.58

Sickles 1018 1:19.87Baker, Jenna
35.21 1:19.87

Osceola 1219 1:23.69Davis, Kaitlin
36.72 1:23.69

Northeast  920 1:24.15Campbell, Kristen
38.04 1:24.15

King-TPA  921 1:24.26Hoffman, Monique
38.27 1:24.26

Freedom-TPA 1222 1:26.55Silva, Kristine
37.15 1:26.55

Tampa Bay Tech 1223 1:33.09Pasecky, Christine
41.93 1:33.09

Northeast 1224 1:34.46Kolman, Diana
45.01 1:34.46

Jefferson  925 1:41.56Daisey, Lisa
45.98 1:41.56

Dixie Hollins 1026 2:03.60Kennedy, Sunny
54.74 2:03.60

Largo  9--- NSWeilacher, Natasha
Tampa Bay Tech  9--- NSGonzalez, Jessica

 
Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

National: 47.10 # Nate Dusing, Covington
Catholi

2/22/199
7State: 47.60 R Anthony Nest, Bolles1986

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
A - Final

King-TPA  91 57.14Munoz, Xavier
26.78 57.14

Plant 102 58.64Critcher, Alex
26.51 58.64

Sickles 123 59.35Libnoch, John
27.27 59.35

Alonso 124 59.62Oversier, Jeremy
28.17 59.62

Sickles 125 1:00.54Bernstein, Adam
27.37 1:00.54

King-TPA 126 1:01.99Armstron, Daniel
28.62 1:01.99

Lakewood 107 1:02.64Crawford, Jeff
28.33 1:02.64

Tampa Bay Tech 128 1:07.33Hotchkiss, Chris
30.64 1:07.33
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B - Final ...   (Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly)
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

B - Final
Northeast 129 1:06.49Tripolino, Ricky

30.54 1:06.49
Sickles 1110 1:11.75Mondor, Eric

32.30 1:11.75
Plant 1211 1:12.19Allen, Rich

33.14 1:12.19
Northeast 1112 1:12.95Lytvyn, Andriy

30.73 1:12.95
Northeast  913 1:15.51Parker, Matt

35.20 1:15.51
Plant 1014 1:17.05Joughin, Charlie

32.81 1:17.05
Tampa Bay Tech 1215 1:22.98Roskovensky, John

37.09 1:22.98
Northeast 10--- DQClark, Matt

32.56 DQ
 
Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

National: 47.10 # Nate Dusing, Covington
Catholi

2/22/199
7State: 47.60 R Anthony Nest, Bolles1986

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

King-TPA  91 58.55Munoz, Xavier
27.20 58.55

Sickles 122 1:00.25Libnoch, John
27.81 1:00.25

Plant 103 1:00.64Critcher, Alex
27.85 1:00.64

Sickles 124 1:01.02Bernstein, Adam
27.85 1:01.02

King-TPA 125 1:02.08Armstron, Daniel
28.65 1:02.08

Alonso 126 1:02.37Oversier, Jeremy
29.53 1:02.37

Lakewood 107 1:03.28Crawford, Jeff
27.89 1:03.28

Tampa Bay Tech 128 1:03.65Hotchkiss, Chris
29.03 1:03.65

Northeast 129 1:06.91Tripolino, Ricky
30.18 1:06.91

Northeast 1110 1:10.24Lytvyn, Andriy
29.41 1:10.24

Sickles 1111 1:11.73Mondor, Eric
32.78 1:11.73

Tampa Bay Tech 1212 1:12.32Roskovensky, John
32.11 1:12.32

Plant 1213 1:13.97Allen, Rich
33.12 1:13.97

Plant 1014 1:14.66Joughin, Charlie
31.88 1:14.66

Northeast 1015 1:14.75Clark, Matt
32.90 1:14.75

Northeast  916 1:17.95Parker, Matt
35.11 1:17.95

Sickles  917 1:22.17Bernstein, Brad
37.70 1:22.17

Plant 1018 1:23.79Rametta, Andrew
35.32 1:23.79

Blake 1119 1:27.41Hanna, Josh
37.13 1:27.41

Alonso 1020 1:51.77Recio, Jesus
45.36 1:51.77

Dixie Hollins 12--- DQWilliams, Bert
47.07 DQ

Jefferson  9--- DQLima, Diego
39.16 DQ

 
Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

National: 49.37 # Cassidy Maxwell, Satellite11/17/19
98State: 49.33 R Christina Swindle, Gulliver Pr2000

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
A - Final

Plant 121 53.51Anseeuw, Christine
25.75 53.51

Osceola 122 53.91Moreau, Laurie
26.09 53.91

Northeast  93 55.10King, Victoria
26.17 55.10

Northeast 124 56.97Parker, Christine
27.16 56.97

Plant 115 58.07Brasier, Alana
28.30 58.07

Sickles 126 58.23Cook, Amanda
27.79 58.23

King-TPA  97 59.80Pandorf, Rebecca
28.48 59.80

Freedom-TPA  98 1:01.49Hall, Lyndsey
29.99 1:01.49

B - Final
Sickles 109 1:01.83Nolen, Collie

30.09 1:01.83
Largo 1210 1:02.16Farrington, Kelly

29.34 1:02.16
Northeast 1211 1:03.53Pulsifer, Kasie

30.54 1:03.53
Plant 1112 1:03.60Gruetzmacher, Amy

30.08 1:03.60
Sickles 1213 1:04.68Cushman, Ellen

30.54 1:04.68
Lakewood 1114 1:05.03Hubbard, Lauren

30.01 1:05.03
Largo 1015 1:06.06Barringer, Mandi

31.06 1:06.06
Largo 1216 1:06.17Pryjma, Allie

31.86 1:06.17
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Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

National:
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A - Final ...   (Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle)
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Osceola 105 54.33Steffener, Mark
25.90 54.33

King-TPA 126 56.37Hoffman, Ryan
26.41 56.37

Plant 107 57.00Brannan, Andrew
27.30 57.00

Lakewood 128 57.90Howard, Jon
26.91 57.90

B - Final
Sickles 119 58.45Haught, Chris

26.99 58.45
Plant 1110 59.10Scholl, Peter

28.63 59.10
Northeast  911 59.88Bullock, Daniel

28.53 59.88
Dixie Hollins 1012 1:00.30Blaney, Michael

28.38 1:00.30
Dixie Hollins 1013 1:00.69Collette, Nick

28.34 1:00.69
Plant  914 1:03.46Brooks, Cameron

28.73 1:03.46
King-TPA 10--- DQSaou, Michael

31.82 DQ
Blake 11--- NSHelms, Aaron

 
Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

National: 43.43 # Joe Hudepohl, Cincinnati St. X2/15/199
2State: 44.04 R Ricardo Busquets, Pine Crest1991

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Sickles 121 50.29Moore, Bradley
24.70 50.29

Northeast 122 50.42Underwood, Sean
24.17 50.42

Largo 123 50.87Coghlan, Craig
24.77 50.87

Northeast 124 53.43Angel, Bobby
25.60 53.43

Osceola 105 53.67Steffener, Mark
25.49 53.67

King-TPA 126 56.37Hoffman, Ryan
26.73 56.37

Plant 107 56.39Brannan, Andrew
27.13 56.39

Lakewood 128 57.68Howard, Jon
26.38 57.68

Northeast  99 59.42Bullock, Daniel
28.60 59.42

Sickles 1110 59.46Haught, Chris
27.82 59.46

Plant 1111 1:00.11Scholl, Peter
29.05 1:00.11

Blake 1112 1:00.42Helms, Aaron
28.22 1:00.42

Dixie Hollins 1013 1:00.78Blaney, Michael
28.30 1:00.78

Plant  914 1:01.33Brooks, Cameron
29.01 1:01.33

King-TPA 1015 1:01.98Saou, Michael
29.12 1:01.98

Dixie Hollins 1016 1:02.10Collette, Nick
28.91 1:02.10

Lakewood 1017 1:03.14Broline, Jamison
29.74 1:03.14

Northeast 1218 1:03.21Luu, Ken
30.63 1:03.21

Sickles 1219 1:03.30Lobstein, Jorden
30.79 1:03.30

Lakewood 1120 1:04.87Kelly, Ken
31.22 1:04.87

Lakewood 1120 1:04.87Stojkovic, Pavle
31.38 1:04.87

Alonso 1022 1:05.11Stevens, Austin
29.94 1:05.11

Sickles 1223 1:05.13Smithmyer, John
30.19 1:05.13

Jefferson 1024 1:05.43Azuaje, Daniel
30.15 1:05.43

Tampa Bay Tech 1125 1:06.02Olewinski, Jason
31.71 1:06.02

Tampa Bay Tech 1126 1:07.04Rutkawski, Chris
30.99 1:07.04

Plant 1027 1:08.89Joughin, Charlie
Tampa Bay Tech 1228 1:08.93Hernandez, Ricardo

30.87 1:08.93
Freedom-TPA 1129 1:09.33Morkel, Dayne

32.51 1:09.33
Alonso 1130 1:12.01Fountain, Miles

34.43 1:12.01
Jefferson 1131 1:12.62Moscaso, Manny

33.08 1:12.62
Jefferson 1032 1:13.24Malpica, Leon

33.11 1:13.24
Dixie Hollins 1033 1:15.84Singphiphat, Anulak

33.08 1:15.84
Blake 1134 1:17.20Smith, Graham

33.62 1:17.20
Alonso  935 1:18.55Wallinger, Benjamin

35.66 1:18.55
Alonso 10--- NSHernandez, Anthony
Freedom-TPA 10--- NSKohari, Basit
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Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

National: 4:37.30 # Janet Evans, Placentia El Dora5/14/198
8State: 4:37.91 R Janelle Atkinson, Bolles1999

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
A - Final

Sickles 111 5:12.26Bird, Becky
28.07 58.43 1:29.59 2:01.37

2:33.25 3:05.13 3:36.93 4:09.03
4:40.93 5:12.26

Northeast  92 5:21.27Sanchez, Lauren
29.37 1:00.65 1:32.76 2:05.18

2:38.01 3:11.08 3:44.27 4:17.23
4:49.82 5:21.27

Sickles 103 5:21.29Cook, Katrina
30.03 1:02.13 1:34.34 2:06.86

2:39.17 3:11.64 3:44.23 4:16.99
4:49.81 5:21.29

King-TPA 114 5:22.46Long, Jillian
29.82 1:01.64 1:34.06 2:06.81

2:39.39 3:12.44 3:45.27 4:18.12
4:50.50 5:22.46

Plant  95 5:43.90Allen, Sarah
30.09 1:03.14 1:37.44 2:13.21

2:48.69 3:23.91 3:59.53 4:34.79
5:09.91 5:43.90

Plant  96 5:48.53Athan, Alyssa
31.93 1:06.64 1:42.02 2:17.40

2:53.15 3:28.61 4:04.60 4:39.86
5:14.77 5:48.53

Freedom-TPA 107 5:59.94Davn, Erin
30.90 1:04.89 1:40.25 2:16.74

2:53.77 3:31.35 4:08.61 4:46.05
5:23.52 5:59.94

King-TPA  98 6:01.33Pike, Megan
32.23 1:07.79 1:44.23 2:20.47

2:57.09 3:34.03 4:11.26 4:48.52
5:25.05 6:01.33

B - Final
Northeast  99 5:49.62Bardin, Jessie

31.17 1:05.12 1:40.51 2:16.62
2:52.30 3:28.48 4:05.05 4:41.14
5:17.30 5:49.62

King-TPA 1010 6:07.95Perez, Isabel
31.19 1:06.21 1:43.14 2:20.48

2:58.68 3:36.46 4:14.15 4:52.05
5:30.20 6:07.95

Sickles  911 6:08.83Tromp, Tamlin
32.43 1:08.27 1:45.16 2:23.03

3:01.16 3:39.25 4:17.25 4:55.97
5:33.55 6:08.83

Largo  912 6:17.26Fox, Windy
31.21 1:06.05 1:42.87 2:20.99

2:59.31 3:38.55 4:16.40 4:56.17
5:34.70 6:17.26

Plant 1113 6:22.71Waters, Maria
32.88 1:09.23 1:47.22 2:26.09

3:06.03 3:44.84 4:25.43 5:05.76
5:45.63 6:22.71

Tampa Bay Tech 1014 6:22.97Moguel, Alisa
33.70 1:11.06 1:48.94 2:27.78

3:06.91 3:46.58 4:26.16 5:05.39
5:44.38 6:22.97

Sickles 1015 6:31.87Prossick, Ashley
32.90 1:10.58 1:49.42 2:29.03

3:08.86 3:49.98 4:31.32 5:11.83
5:52.92 6:31.87

Northeast 1216 6:40.28Latchford, Megan
33.79 1:11.09 1:50.63 2:31.10

3:13.09 3:55.22 4:37.07 5:19.27
6:01.20 6:40.28

 
Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

National: 4:37.30 # Janet Evans, Placentia El Dora5/14/198
8State: 4:37.91 R Janelle Atkinson, Bolles1999

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Sickles 111 5:14.21Bird, Becky
28.67 59.32 1:30.76 2:02.48

2:34.37 3:06.19 3:38.33 4:10.39
4:42.66 5:14.21

Sickles 102 5:28.07Cook, Katrina
30.09 1:02.59 1:35.36 2:08.31

2:41.14 3:14.59 3:48.17 4:21.62
4:55.05 5:28.07

Northeast  93 5:28.15Sanchez, Lauren
29.54 1:01.62 1:34.22 2:07.13

2:40.75 3:14.23 3:48.02 4:21.85
4:55.71 5:28.15

King-TPA 114 5:34.80Long, Jillian
30.79 1:04.02 1:37.41 2:10.86

2:44.37 3:17.90 3:51.05 4:25.03
4:59.97 5:34.80

Plant  95 5:37.70Allen, Sarah
30.87 1:04.06 1:38.14 2:12.74

2:46.97 3:21.74 3:56.03 4:30.36
5:04.64 5:37.70

Plant  96 5:47.64Athan, Alyssa
31.96 1:06.25 1:41.60 2:16.91

2:52.86 3:27.91 4:03.10 4:38.81
5:13.60 5:47.64

Freedom-TPA 107 5:58.64Davn, Erin
31.47 1:06.16 1:42.00 2:18.47

2:55.05 3:31.84 4:08.92 4:46.11
5:22.69 5:58.64

King-TPA  98 6:01.79Pike, Megan
31.81 1:07.30 1:42.95 2:19.61

2:56.54 3:33.16 4:10.35 4:47.50
5:25.21 6:01.79
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Northeast  99 6:04.25Bardin, Jessie
32.73 1:08.74 1:46.07 2:23.92

3:01.22 3:38.89 4:16.10 4:53.46
5:30.77 6:04.25

King-TPA 1010 6:06.56Perez, Isabel
32.55 1:08.63 1:44.77 2:21.84

2:59.28 3:36.49 4:14.08 4:52.33
5:29.59 6:06.56

Largo  911 6:12.63Fox, Windy
30.71 1:05.95 1:43.97 2:22.21

3:00.82 3:38.99 4:18.42 4:57.22
5:36.37 6:12.63

Sickles  912 6:14.71Tromp, Tamlin
32.24 1:08.88 1:46.85 2:25.57

3:03.60 3:41.56 4:20.16 4:59.59
5:38.76 6:14.71

Tampa Bay Tech 1013 6:25.31Moguel, Alisa
34.29 1:12.13 1:51.40 2:30.94

3:10.96 3:50.58 4:30.03 5:08.93
5:47.47 6:25.31

Plant 1114 6:26.06Waters, Maria
32.61 1:08.79 1:46.85 2:26.16

3:06.23 3:46.27 4:26.50 5:07.16
5:47.53 6:26.06

Sickles 1015 6:34.96Prossick, Ashley
33.18 1:12.13 1:52.72 2:33.16

3:13.73 3:54.25 4:35.58 5:16.59
5:57.49 6:34.96

Northeast 1216 6:40.54Latchford, Megan
36.24 1:16.00 1:55.97 2:36.34

3:16.77 3:57.85 4:39.53 5:21.31
6:01.73 6:40.54

Plant 1017 7:00.50Ramos, Mallory
32.46 1:12.51 1:55.37 2:38.60

3:22.70 4:07.41 4:52.52 5:36.24
6:20.49 7:00.50

Northeast 1118 7:01.92Legg, Amy
34.74 1:14.23 1:57.00 2:40.48

3:25.03 4:09.15 4:54.16 5:39.62
6:22.35 7:01.92

Freedom-TPA 1119 7:10.58Demott, Michelle
36.24 1:17.13 2:00.30 2:45.61

3:28.72 4:13.32 4:58.67 5:44.79
6:28.59 7:10.58

King-TPA 1020 7:11.51Williams, Rachel
37.07 1:18.91 2:02.70 2:47.22

3:31.92 4:16.58 5:01.29 5:45.97
6:30.11 7:11.51

Tampa Bay Tech 1121 7:27.34Seda, Cassandra
37.74 1:19.92 2:06.22 2:52.71

3:38.99 4:25.51 5:12.42 5:59.14
6:46.70 7:27.34

Alonso 1022 7:29.26Holder, Chelsey
41.44 1:27.35 2:13.37 3:00.42

3:46.89 4:34.82 5:21.69 6:06.66
6:50.08 7:29.26

Tampa Bay Tech 1023 7:35.49Mills, Brittany
38.65 1:22.37 2:10.03 2:57.12

3:43.94 4:31.26 5:18.26 6:05.38
6:53.19 7:35.49

Lakewood 1224 7:42.12Wright, Rachel
38.90 1:22.93 2:08.77 2:56.45

3:44.40 4:33.06 5:20.50 6:08.82
6:56.66 7:42.12

Osceola 1025 7:42.79Harder, Jillia
37.00 1:20.96 2:08.60 2:56.86

3:44.95 4:33.70 5:22.82 6:11.06
6:59.51 7:42.79

Dixie Hollins  926 7:47.56Duncan, Gabriella
35.93 1:17.31 2:02.30 2:49.93

3:38.25 4:27.63 5:17.57 6:06.79
6:57.19 7:47.56

Alonso 1027 7:50.68Zaccaria, Danielle
38.85 1:23.42 2:09.98 2:57.73

3:46.07 4:34.48 5:24.66 6:14.98
7:05.77 7:50.68

Osceola 1228 7:51.35Stauffer, Stefani
40.59 1:24.29 2:11.18 2:59.10

3:47.86 4:35.49 5:23.91 6:13.07
7:01.88 7:51.35

Largo 1129 7:56.92Kohlier, Kate
36.52 1:20.03 2:07.10 2:55.54

3:44.84 4:35.07 5:25.68 6:16.69
7:08.08 7:56.92

Jefferson  930 8:18.04Martinez, Michelle
36.92 1:24.41 2:14.77 3:06.81

3:58.90 4:52.32 5:44.82 6:37.70
7:29.28 8:18.04

Dixie Hollins 1031 8:33.24Friend, Krista
41.82 1:30.71 2:24.78 3:17.55

4:11.55 5:05.82 5:59.32 6:52.30
7:47.25 8:33.24

Blake 1032 10:01.30O'Brien, Caitlyn
44.30 1:35.42 2:31.65 3:33.66

4:37.83 5:43.67 6:49.27 7:55.98
9:01.48 10:01.30

Osceola 11--- DQPalermo, Kaylie
37.15 1:19.51 2:05.42 2:51.34

3:39.32 4:27.69 5:16.28 6:04.99
6:51.79 DQ
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Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

National: 4:16.39 # Jeff Kostoff, Upland5/14/198
3State: 4:23.90 R Mat Cetlinski, Cardinal

Newman
1982

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
A - Final

Tampa Bay Tech  91 4:51.97O'Linger, Chris
25.67 54.05 1:23.04 1:52.75

2:22.38 2:52.29 3:22.29 3:52.46
4:22.67 4:51.97

Plant 112 4:54.78Maguire, Dan
26.23 54.21 1:23.33 1:53.49

2:23.77 2:54.53 3:25.08 3:55.03
4:25.48 4:54.78

Lakewood 113 5:07.13Salvatore, Franko
27.15 57.27 1:28.20 1:59.77

2:31.22 3:02.81 3:34.41 4:06.36
4:37.70 5:07.13

Sickles 124 5:14.25Epperson, Tyler
28.14 59.81 1:32.02 2:03.67

2:34.94 3:07.17 3:39.47 4:11.39
4:43.58 5:14.25

Sickles 105 5:34.45D'Agresta, David
28.16 1:00.13 1:33.85 2:07.96

2:42.09 3:16.60 3:52.07 4:27.37
5:01.91 5:34.45

Largo 106 5:43.65Coghlan, Ross
29.82 1:03.63 1:38.61 2:13.23

2:47.73 3:22.41 3:57.88 4:33.65
5:09.39 5:43.65

Sickles 127 5:49.61Bursey, Tyler
29.30 1:02.55 1:37.59 2:12.76

2:48.29 3:24.71 4:01.46 4:38.36
5:15.36 5:49.61

Freedom-TPA  98 5:51.48Stocks, James
29.42 1:02.76 1:37.79 2:13.25

2:49.62 3:26.51 4:03.38 4:40.03
5:16.70 5:51.48

B - Final
Lakewood 129 5:54.81Anderson, Billy

29.27 1:02.72 1:38.90 2:16.15
2:54.14 3:31.45 4:09.10 4:46.42
5:21.95 5:54.81

Northeast 1110 5:58.52Lytvyn, Andriy
29.42 1:02.32 1:38.56 2:15.59

2:53.11 3:30.52 4:08.34 4:45.85
5:22.80 5:58.52

King-TPA 1011 6:11.99Kavanaugh, Emmett
31.30 1:08.97 1:46.09 2:24.51

3:02.52 3:41.16 4:19.79 4:58.28
5:36.64 6:11.99

Largo 1212 6:21.46Higgins, John
30.28 1:05.72 1:43.00 2:22.39

3:03.35 3:43.65 4:25.56 5:06.60
5:46.23 6:21.46

King-TPA 1213 6:22.97Hill, Justin
32.07 1:07.89 1:44.80 2:23.71

3:03.03 3:42.55 4:22.55 5:03.71
5:44.58 6:22.97

Northeast 1014 6:23.18Aman, Ryan
31.51 1:08.00 1:46.76 2:26.79

3:06.62 3:46.97 4:27.34 5:07.82
5:46.91 6:23.18

Northeast 1015 6:25.36Clark, Matt
32.08 1:09.69 1:47.95 2:27.27

3:07.71 3:48.85 4:30.05 5:10.18
5:50.40 6:25.36

Sickles  916 6:27.01Bernstein, Brad
33.82 1:11.45 1:50.66 2:30.46

3:10.30 3:50.47 4:30.88 5:11.34
5:49.83 6:27.01

 
Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

National: 4:16.39 # Jeff Kostoff, Upland5/14/198
3State: 4:23.90 R Mat Cetlinski, Cardinal

Newman
1982

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Tampa Bay Tech  91 4:58.15O'Linger, Chris
26.77 56.59 1:26.74 1:56.87

2:27.03 2:57.31 3:27.68 3:58.19
4:28.53 4:58.15

Plant 112 5:00.12Maguire, Dan
27.71 57.68 1:27.67 1:58.07

2:28.51 2:59.41 3:30.09 4:00.57
4:30.73 5:00.12

Lakewood 113 5:11.27Salvatore, Franko
28.17 59.04 1:30.58 2:02.45

2:34.26 3:05.98 3:38.01 4:09.55
4:41.24 5:11.27

Sickles 124 5:23.64Epperson, Tyler
29.41 1:01.41 1:33.83 2:06.78

2:39.24 3:11.62 3:45.03 4:17.98
4:51.47 5:23.64

Largo 105 5:25.78Coghlan, Ross
29.72 1:02.54 1:36.04 2:09.50

2:42.70 3:15.53 3:48.16 4:20.80
4:53.64 5:25.78

Sickles 106 5:37.47D'Agresta, David
28.77 1:01.68 1:35.92 2:10.66

2:45.20 3:19.95 3:54.97 4:29.49
5:04.07 5:37.47

Sickles 127 5:47.28Bursey, Tyler
29.69 1:02.96 1:37.25 2:12.25

2:47.86 3:23.12 3:59.30 4:36.17
5:12.97 5:47.28

Freedom-TPA  98 5:56.28Stocks, James
30.59 1:05.88 1:41.40 2:17.85

2:54.53 3:31.15 4:08.14 4:45.78
5:21.65 5:56.28
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Northeast 119 5:57.30Lytvyn, Andriy
30.06 1:04.14 1:39.88 2:16.19

2:53.34 3:30.75 4:07.73 4:45.59
5:22.30 5:57.30

Lakewood 1210 5:58.81Anderson, Billy
29.79 1:04.25 1:40.22 2:16.83

2:53.99 3:31.36 4:08.91 4:46.64
5:23.79 5:58.81

King-TPA 1011 6:06.96Kavanaugh, Emmett
31.17 1:06.88 1:44.11 2:22.87

2:59.94 3:39.68 4:17.03 4:55.35
5:33.07 6:06.96

Largo 1212 6:08.93Higgins, John
29.76 1:03.78 1:39.75 2:17.64

2:56.24 3:34.80 4:14.63 4:53.79
5:31.86 6:08.93

King-TPA 1213 6:14.32Hill, Justin
29.28 1:01.83 1:37.36 2:14.96

2:54.52 3:34.74 4:15.51 4:55.87
5:35.50 6:14.32

Northeast 1014 6:28.03Aman, Ryan
32.28 1:10.22 1:51.18 2:33.04

3:13.16 3:53.09 4:32.87 5:13.04
5:52.09 6:28.03

Northeast 1015 6:28.82Clark, Matt
31.54 1:08.88 1:48.55 2:29.76

3:10.94 3:52.06 4:33.04 5:13.98
5:53.01 6:28.82

Sickles  916 6:35.52Bernstein, Brad
33.66 1:12.33 1:52.15 2:32.98

3:13.81 3:55.13 4:36.33 5:17.47
5:58.42 6:35.52

Northeast  917 6:37.47Angel, Danny
32.08 1:10.31 1:50.66 2:32.36

3:14.13 3:56.25 4:38.43 5:21.15
6:01.50 6:37.47

Dixie Hollins 1118 6:59.38Kahler, Bryan
Plant 1019 7:00.42DeBevoise, Joe

34.40 1:14.65 1:56.81 2:40.95
3:24.86 4:07.64 4:52.03 7:00.42

Jefferson 1020 7:20.03Henriquez, Jack
32.10 1:11.63 1:56.51 2:42.88

3:29.23 4:16.18 5:03.39 5:50.59
6:35.93 7:20.03

Plant  920 7:20.03Chastain, William
37.67 1:19.47 2:03.38 5:06.00

5:51.62 6:36.67 7:20.03
Plant 1022 7:21.58Buesing, Robert

34.00 1:13.33 1:57.34 2:40.63
3:27.64 4:15.60 5:02.31 5:50.15
6:38.18 7:21.58

Lakewood 1123 7:37.75Garner, Aaron
34.79 1:14.58 1:59.06 2:45.53

3:34.04 6:03.84
6:53.35 7:37.75

Alonso 1124 8:25.02Sanky, Christopher
35.96 1:20.17 2:09.31 3:00.70

3:53.11 5:45.15 6:40.87
8:25.02

Alonso 1225 8:32.06Tiernan, Jacob
36.06 1:23.31 2:13.61 3:07.63

4:01.07 4:55.78 5:51.16 6:50.13
7:45.68 8:32.06

Alonso 11--- DQBritt, Kyle
Tampa Bay Tech 11--- NSBiggs, Rocky

 
Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

National: 1:34.84 # Carmel11/5/199
4L. Plummer, K. Wehner, A. Hastings and E. Ayers

State: 1:34.98 R Pine Crest1992
Filippini, Gooding, Mancini & Todisco

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A - Final

1 1:46.59Plant
1) Allen, Sarah 9 2) Smith, Erica 10
3) Brasier, Alana 11 4) Anseeuw, Christine 12

27.59 54.85 1:22.09 1:46.59
2 1:46.68Sickles

1) Bird, Becky 11 2) Hotchkiss, Erin 9
3) Mayer, Tami 11 4) Cook, Amanda 12

26.32 53.85 1:20.55 1:46.68
3 1:49.15Osceola

1) Moreau, Laurie 12 2) Miraglia, Meagan 12
3) Shirley, Amanda 9 4) Ware, Emily 9

25.52 54.49 1:22.62 1:49.15
4 1:50.21Northeast

1) Schoenberg, Stacy 12 2) Langenhan, Gayle 9
3) Bardin, Jessie 9 4) Smith, Andrea 12

28.28 56.15 1:23.16 1:50.21
5 1:53.30Lakewood

1) Hubbard, Lauren 11 2) Borschel, Jenny 12
3) Cheam, SU Yin 11 4) Curp, Emily 12

28.36 56.62 1:24.45 1:53.30
6 1:56.41Largo

1) Pryjma, Allie 12 2) Beatty, Sara 9
3) Fox, Windy 9 4) Farrington, Kelly 12

29.10 58.68 1:28.86 1:56.41
7 1:56.72King-TPA

1) Zhu, Jane 12 2) Pike, Megan 9
3) Perez, Isabel 10 4) Pandorf, Tanya 11

28.00 57.37 1:26.68 1:56.72
8 1:59.10Tampa Bay Tech

1) Fabreo, Riza 12 2) Hower, Katia 11
3) Hernandez, Kelly 12 4) Vazquez, Raquel 10

31.67 1:00.24 1:30.07 1:59.10
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B - Final ...   (Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 RelayTeam Finals Time

B - Final
9 2:19.17Dixie Hollins

1) Lawlor, Jessica 11 2) Kennedy, Sunny 10
3) Casciato, Alysson 11 4) McGovern, Cassandra 9

34.29 1:16.13 1:48.59 2:19.17
10 2:20.09Freedom-TPA

1) Surdovel, Samantha 10 2) Kehlenbeck, Elizabeth 10
3) Demott, Michelle 11 4) Tripp, Chrissanna 10

30.95 1:15.67 1:50.38 2:20.09
11 2:27.85Jefferson

1) Daisey, Lisa 9 2) Fulch, Erica 11
3) Riefer, Jill 9 4) Hever, Sara 9

39.38 1:00.38 1:54.61 2:27.85
--- NSAlonso

1) Ospina, Maria 9 2) Grant, Jessica 9
3) Hastings, Ashley 12 4) Miller, Erica 11

--- NSBlake
1) Duncan, Kelsey 11 2) Scardino, Colleen 11
3) Finkbiner, Alison 12 4) Germain, Melissa 10

 
Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

National: 1:34.84 # Carmel11/5/199
4L. Plummer, K. Wehner, A. Hastings and E. Ayers

State: 1:34.98 R Pine Crest1992
Filippini, Gooding, Mancini & Todisco

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 1:47.43Plant
1) Allen, Sarah 9 2) Gruetzmacher, Amy 11
3) Brasier, Alana 11 4) Anseeuw, Christine 12

27.26 55.15 1:22.33 1:47.43
2 1:48.17Sickles

1) Bird, Becky 11 2) Hotchkiss, Erin 9
3) Mayer, Tami 11 4) Cook, Amanda 12

26.76 54.25 1:21.42 1:48.17
3 1:48.95Osceola

1) Moreau, Laurie 12 2) Miraglia, Meagan 12
3) Shirley, Amanda 9 4) Ware, Emily 9

25.65 54.40 1:21.79 1:48.95
4 1:50.41Northeast

1) Schoenberg, Stacy 12 2) Langenhan, Gayle 9
3) Bardin, Jessie 9 4) Smith, Andrea 12

27.44 55.31 1:23.08 1:50.41
5 1:54.46Lakewood

1) Hubbard, Lauren 11 2) Borschel, Jenny 12
3) Cheam, SU Yin 11 4) Curp, Emily 12

28.11 57.32 1:25.33 1:54.46
6 1:57.11Largo

1) Pryjma, Allie 12 2) Beatty, Sara 9
3) Fox, Windy 9 4) Farrington, Kelly 12

29.29 59.76 1:29.44 1:57.11

7 1:57.41King-TPA
1) Zhu, Jane 12 2) Pike, Megan 9
3) Perez, Isabel 10 4) Pandorf, Tanya 11

28.72 58.43 1:28.09 1:57.41
8 1:59.80Tampa Bay Tech

1) Hower, Katia 11 2) Hernandez, Kelly 12
3) Brookman, Stephanie 12 4) Vazquez, Raquel 10

28.77 58.63 1:30.10 1:59.80
9 2:02.94Alonso

1) Ospina, Maria 9 2) Grant, Jessica 9
3) Hastings, Ashley 12 4) Miller, Erica 11

31.33 1:02.11 1:34.66 2:02.94
10 2:13.39Dixie Hollins

1) Lawlor, Jessica 11 2) Duncan, Gabriella 9
3) McGovern, Cassandra 9 4) Hott, Chea 10

35.13 1:42.88 2:13.39
11 2:16.54Blake

1) Duncan, Kelsey 11 2) Scardino, Colleen 11
3) Finkbiner, Alison 12 4) Germain, Melissa 10

36.47 1:11.84 1:45.99 2:16.54
12 2:19.01Freedom-TPA

1) Lansdale, Jackie 11 2) Ortega, Vonny 10
3) Surdovel, Samantha 10 4) Philip, Natalie 11

32.31 1:12.48 1:52.22 2:19.01
13 2:26.04Jefferson

1) Daisey, Lisa 9 2) Fulch, Erica 11
3) Riefer, Jill 9 4) Hever, Sara 9

42.86 1:13.07 1:56.10 2:26.04
 
Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

National: 1:23.15 # Humble Kingwood3/20/199
3C. Counts, S. Faulkner, P. Sorensen, & G. Counts

State: 1:24.64 R Bolles1990
Borges, Bahr, Linscheer & Kosugi

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A - Final

1 1:33.69Northeast
1) Underwood, Sean 12 2) Sadler, John 10
3) Schamp, John 11 4) Angel, Bobby 12

22.82 46.80 1:10.58 1:33.69
2 1:34.76Sickles

1) Epperson, Tyler 12 2) Smith, Chris 11
3) Libnoch, John 12 4) Moore, Bradley 12

24.18 48.72 1:12.09 1:34.76
3 1:36.59Lakewood

1) Jones, Everett 12 2) Crawford, Jeff 10
3) Bambace, Morgan 12 4) Cheam, Simon 12

25.04 49.46 1:12.96 1:36.59
4 1:37.38Plant

1) Critcher, Alex 10 2) Brannan, Andrew 10
3) Poklepovic, Mike 12 4) Maguire, Dan 11

24.42 49.92 1:13.88 1:37.38
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A - Final ...   (Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 RelayTeam Finals Time

5 1:37.94Largo
1) Coghlan, Ross 10 2) Miller, Tim 10
3) Higgins, John 12 4) Coghlan, Craig 12

24.86 49.75 1:15.55 1:37.94
6 1:39.51Tampa Bay Tech

1) Smalley, Will 12 2) Hotchkiss, Chris 12
3) Roskovensky, John 12 4) Agosto, Ami 10

24.91 49.80 1:15.92 1:39.51
7 1:46.61Alonso

1) Oversier, Jeremy 12 2) Britt, Kyle 11
3) Stevens, Austin 10 4) Sanky, Christopher 11

23.69 52.24 1:20.48 1:46.61
8 1:49.77Osceola

1) Steffener, Mark 10 2) Francis, Ryan 10
3) Maranville, Seth 11 4) Carter, Scotty 10

24.80 52.76 1:21.80 1:49.77
B - Final

9 1:52.37King-TPA
1) Morgan, Yannick 12 2) Peterson, Daniel 10
3) Hill, Justin 12 4) Kavanaugh, Emmett 10

30.10 58.69 1:25.35 1:52.37
10 1:55.84Jefferson

1) Azuaje, Daniel 10 2) Malpica, Leon 10
3) Miqueo, Jose 12 4) Henriquez, Jack 10

26.98 57.39 1:26.17 1:55.84
--- NSBlake

1) Hanna, Josh 11 2) Sellers, Grant 10
3) Rooks, William 9 4) Helms, Aaron 11

 
Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

National: 1:23.15 # Humble Kingwood3/20/199
3C. Counts, S. Faulkner, P. Sorensen, & G. Counts

State: 1:24.64 R Bolles1990
Borges, Bahr, Linscheer & Kosugi

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 1:35.30Northeast
1) Underwood, Sean 12 2) Sadler, John 10
3) Schamp, John 11 4) Angel, Bobby 12

23.03 47.23 1:11.47 1:35.30
2 1:36.09Sickles

1) Epperson, Tyler 12 2) Smith, Chris 11
3) Libnoch, John 12 4) Moore, Bradley 12

24.14 49.43 1:13.01 1:36.09
3 1:36.11Lakewood

1) Jones, Everett 12 2) Crawford, Jeff 10
3) Bambace, Morgan 12 4) Cheam, Simon 12

25.11 49.38 1:12.86 1:36.11
4 1:37.75Plant

1) Critcher, Alex 10 2) Brannan, Andrew 10
3) Poklepovic, Mike 12 4) Maguire, Dan 11

24.60 49.62 1:13.61 1:37.75

5 1:39.21Largo
1) Coghlan, Ross 10 2) Miller, Tim 10
3) Higgins, John 12 4) Coghlan, Craig 12

25.04 49.59 1:15.90 1:39.21
6 1:40.22Tampa Bay Tech

1) Smalley, Will 12 2) Agrusa, Robert 12
3) Roskovensky, John 12 4) Agosto, Ami 10

24.35 51.26 1:17.19 1:40.22
7 1:45.26Osceola

1) Tilbrook, Alex 11 2) Steffener, Mark 10
3) Francis, Ryan 10 4) Carter, Scotty 10

25.75 49.83 1:17.07 1:45.26
8 1:47.61Alonso

1) Stevens, Austin 10 2) Britt, Kyle 11
3) Sanky, Christopher 11 4) Oversier, Jeremy 12

28.94 56.99 1:24.05 1:47.61
9 1:50.06King-TPA

1) Gutierrez, Juan 11 2) Saou, Michael 10
3) Hill, Justin 12 4) Kavanaugh, Emmett 10

28.40 55.66 1:22.56 1:50.06
10 1:55.25Jefferson

1) Azuaje, Daniel 10 2) Malpica, Leon 10
3) Miqueo, Jose 12 4) Henriquez, Jack 10

27.62 57.33 1:25.93 1:55.25
11 2:01.69Blake

1) Hanna, Josh 11 2) Sellers, Grant 10
3) Rooks, William 9 4) Helms, Aaron 11

31.02 1:02.89 1:36.21 2:01.69
--- NSDixie Hollins
--- NSFreedom-TPA

 
Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

National: 52.86 # Natalie Coughlin, Concord
Coro

5/23/199
8State: 54.69 R Christy Watkins, Trinity Prep1997

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
A - Final

King-TPA  91 1:05.88Pandorf, Rebecca
31.99 1:05.88

Freedom-TPA  92 1:07.99Ventsam, Mallory
32.85 1:07.99

King-TPA 123 1:08.91Zhu, Jane
33.43 1:08.91

Sickles 114 1:10.64Mayer, Tami
35.21 1:10.64

Tampa Bay Tech 115 1:10.96Hower, Katia
34.31 1:10.96

Northeast 126 1:11.91Smith, Andrea
34.35 1:11.91

Plant 107 1:13.34Smith, Erica
35.98 1:13.34

Osceola  98 1:13.72Shirley, Amanda
35.68 1:13.72

B - Final
King-TPA 119 1:09.91Hartney, Maureen

33.52 1:09.91
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B - Final ...   (Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke)
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Plant 1010 1:12.70Hall, Holly
35.32 1:12.70

Sickles  911 1:13.07Tromp, Tamlin
35.98 1:13.07

Plant 1012 1:14.28Douglas, Keely
36.29 1:14.28

Northeast  913 1:15.68Langenhan, Diane
36.74 1:15.68

Plant 1114 1:16.12Taddei, Denise
36.76 1:16.12

Northeast 1215 1:20.34Pulsifer, Kasie
39.20 1:20.34

Tampa Bay Tech 1216 1:21.02Hernandez, Kelly
 
Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

National: 52.86 # Natalie Coughlin, Concord
Coro

5/23/199
8State: 54.69 R Christy Watkins, Trinity Prep1997

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

King-TPA  91 1:05.46Pandorf, Rebecca
31.26 1:05.46

Freedom-TPA  92 1:07.41Ventsam, Mallory
32.45 1:07.41

King-TPA 123 1:10.81Zhu, Jane
34.88 1:10.81

Sickles 114 1:11.32Mayer, Tami
35.44 1:11.32

Tampa Bay Tech 115 1:11.40Hower, Katia
34.73 1:11.40

Osceola  96 1:11.45Shirley, Amanda
34.70 1:11.45

Northeast 127 1:11.46Smith, Andrea
34.45 1:11.46

Plant 108 1:11.53Smith, Erica
35.02 1:11.53

King-TPA 119 1:11.81Hartney, Maureen
34.67 1:11.81

Plant 1010 1:12.40Hall, Holly
34.96 1:12.40

Sickles  911 1:12.76Tromp, Tamlin
35.95 1:12.76

Plant 1012 1:12.93Douglas, Keely
35.81 1:12.93

Northeast  913 1:14.91Langenhan, Diane
36.24 1:14.91

Plant 1114 1:15.76Taddei, Denise
36.49 1:15.76

Tampa Bay Tech 1215 1:17.84Hernandez, Kelly
Northeast 1216 1:18.99Pulsifer, Kasie

38.45 1:18.99
Sickles 1017 1:21.78Szenay, Ashley

38.63 1:21.78

Largo 1118 1:22.18Miller, Megan
39.21 1:22.18

Alonso  919 1:22.80Clabeaux, Stephanie
40.86 1:22.80

Osceola 1220 1:23.21Davis, Kaitlin
Northeast 1121 1:23.33Fuller, Sara Beth

39.32 1:23.33
Tampa Bay Tech 1222 1:24.57Fabreo, Riza

38.34 1:24.57
Dixie Hollins 1023 1:25.45Eddins, Stacey

40.73 1:25.45
Dixie Hollins 1024 1:26.08Fiegel, Amber

1:26.18 1:26.08
Freedom-TPA 1025 1:28.45Kehlenbeck, Elizabeth

41.58 1:28.45
King-TPA 1226 1:28.49Gyimah-Brempong,

1:29.04 1:28.49
Largo 1227 1:30.90Holden, Jackie

43.37 1:30.90
Sickles  928 1:32.28Charonas, Liz

43.31 1:32.28
Tampa Bay Tech 1229 1:34.81Martinez, Giuliana

42.44 1:34.81
Osceola 1030 1:36.14Watkins, Unity
Alonso 1131 1:37.73Rocca, Nicole

44.92 1:37.73
Freedom-TPA  932 1:38.60Kelley, Cristine

46.99 1:38.60
Jefferson  933 1:40.69Horton, Angela

47.92 1:40.69
Dixie Hollins 1134 1:41.16Casciato, Alysson

47.68 1:41.16
Largo 1135 1:43.54Longbardi, Vanessa

48.22 1:43.54
Dixie Hollins 1136 1:44.86Lawlor, Jessica

49.32 1:44.86
Alonso 11--- DQMenera, Gina
Largo  9--- NSBrainard, Meredythe
Osceola  9--- NSThom, Mallory

 
Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

National: 46.82 # Alex Lim, Jacksonville Bolles11/19/19
99State: 46.82 R Alex Lim, Bolles1999

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
A - Final

Northeast 121 59.04John, Chris
29.11 59.04

Northeast 122 1:03.75Angel, Bobby
30.89 1:03.75

Northeast 103 1:04.69Sadler, John
31.92 1:04.69

Northeast 114 1:05.84Schamp, John
32.82 1:05.84

Plant 105 1:08.24Johnson, Jeff
32.52 1:08.24
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A - Final ...   (Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke)
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Plant  96 1:08.34Hoffman, John
Sickles  97 1:08.60Suzzo, Ross

32.75 1:08.60
King-TPA 128 1:13.01Hill, Justin

34.06 1:13.01
B - Final

King-TPA 129 1:09.58Hoffman, Ryan
33.02 1:09.58

Largo 1010 1:13.95Miller, Tim
34.69 1:13.95

Plant  911 1:16.93Crosby, Cody
1:15.38 1:16.93

Sickles 1112 1:18.95Mesa, Daniel
37.77 1:18.95

Sickles 1113 1:23.78Mondor, Eric
39.54 1:23.78

Lakewood 1114 1:27.01Overby, Lucas
37.73 1:27.01

Tampa Bay Tech 1215 1:31.90Roskovensky, John
1:19.48 1:31.90

Lakewood 10--- NSBroline, Jamison
 
Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

National: 46.82 # Alex Lim, Jacksonville Bolles11/19/19
99State: 46.82 R Alex Lim, Bolles1999

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Northeast 121 1:01.00John, Chris
30.26 1:01.00

Northeast 122 1:02.95Angel, Bobby
30.74 1:02.95

Northeast 113 1:04.42Schamp, John
31.49 1:04.42

Northeast 104 1:05.07Sadler, John
31.83 1:05.07

Plant 105 1:09.01Johnson, Jeff
33.00 1:09.01

Plant  96 1:09.61Hoffman, John
Sickles  97 1:09.62Suzzo, Ross

33.35 1:09.62
King-TPA 128 1:10.33Hill, Justin

33.81 1:10.33
Tampa Bay Tech 129 1:11.13Roskovensky, John

33.79 1:11.13
Largo 1010 1:11.92Miller, Tim

33.95 1:11.92
King-TPA 1211 1:12.36Hoffman, Ryan
Plant  912 1:13.29Crosby, Cody
Sickles 1113 1:18.31Mesa, Daniel

37.21 1:18.31
Lakewood 1014 1:18.95Broline, Jamison

38.82 1:18.95

Lakewood 1115 1:20.93Overby, Lucas
34.38 1:20.93

Sickles 1116 1:25.20Mondor, Eric
41.33 1:25.20

Jefferson 1117 1:26.82Moscaso, Manny
39.99 1:26.82

Largo 1218 1:33.41Bowne, Nate
43.40 1:33.41

Sickles 1019 1:54.60Bush, Gabriel
Alonso 1020 1:59.20Recio, Jesus

55.32 1:59.20
Alonso 11--- DQSaclemente, Jonathan

1:06.29 DQ
Plant 10--- DQBuesing, Robert

1:12.25
Alonso 10--- NSHernandez, Anthony
Alonso 10--- NSMoquinn, Kenneth
Largo 12--- NSMiller, David
Freedom-TPA 10--- NSArcher, Kieran
Dixie Hollins 11--- NSGeorgieff, Erik
Blake 12--- NSHarris, Graham
Lakewood 12--- NSRodgers, Kyle

 
Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

National: 1:00.74 # Kristen Woodring, Wilson3/31/200
0State: 1:02.35 R Tori DeSilva, St. Andrew's1989

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
A - Final

Northeast  91 1:11.59Milo, Jaime
33.65 1:11.59

Plant  92 1:14.33Maguire, Catherine
34.71 1:14.33

Northeast 123 1:14.68Parker, Christine
35.15 1:14.68

King-TPA 104 1:17.50Ball, Julie
36.66 1:17.50

King-TPA  95 1:18.41Funk, Jennie
37.11 1:18.41

Osceola 126 1:18.87Tutschek, Erica
37.13 1:18.87

Sickles 127 1:18.97McGunnigle, Carrie
36.51 1:18.97

Freedom-TPA 108 1:20.20Davn, Erin
37.69 1:20.20

B - Final
Largo 109 1:21.40Dipple, Julie

38.33 1:21.40
Lakewood 1110 1:21.76Weber, Kayla

38.70 1:21.76
Plant 1011 1:22.02Gruetzmacher, Kate

38.21 1:22.02
Dixie Hollins 1012 1:22.33Jones, Cara

38.15 1:22.33
Northeast 1213 1:23.16Schoenberg, Stacy

39.50 1:23.16
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B - Final ...   (Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke)
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Plant 1214 1:23.36McAdams, Anne
38.20 1:23.36

Plant 1115 1:24.30Demeter, Julieanne
39.46 1:24.30

Sickles 1016 1:25.06Prossick, Ashley
40.70 1:25.06

 
Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

National: 1:00.74 # Kristen Woodring, Wilson3/31/200
0State: 1:02.35 R Tori DeSilva, St. Andrew's1989

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Northeast  91 1:12.92Milo, Jaime
34.68 1:12.92

Plant  92 1:15.25Maguire, Catherine
34.98 1:15.25

Northeast 123 1:15.70Parker, Christine
35.50 1:15.70

King-TPA 104 1:17.45Ball, Julie
36.90 1:17.45

King-TPA  95 1:18.95Funk, Jennie
37.70 1:18.95

Freedom-TPA 106 1:18.96Davn, Erin
37.45 1:18.96

Sickles 127 1:19.09McGunnigle, Carrie
36.19 1:19.09

Osceola 128 1:19.18Tutschek, Erica
37.56 1:19.18

Lakewood 119 1:21.24Weber, Kayla
39.29 1:21.24

Dixie Hollins 1010 1:21.53Jones, Cara
37.62 1:21.53

Largo 1011 1:23.04Dipple, Julie
39.16 1:23.04

Plant 1012 1:23.21Gruetzmacher, Kate
39.31 1:23.21

Northeast 1213 1:23.71Schoenberg, Stacy
39.84 1:23.71

Plant 1114 1:23.72Demeter, Julieanne
40.16 1:23.72

Sickles 1015 1:26.71Prossick, Ashley
40.87 1:26.71

Plant 1216 1:26.75McAdams, Anne
40.07 1:26.75

Northeast 1217 1:26.98Holt, Sandra
41.09 1:26.98

Sickles 1118 1:27.18Roland, Paige
39.00 1:27.18

Largo 1019 1:27.66Barringer, Mandi
39.39 1:27.66

Largo  920 1:28.28Tomlin, Brittany
42.18 1:28.28

Tampa Bay Tech 1121 1:28.37Calderon, Vanessa
40.91 1:28.37

King-TPA  922 1:29.58Hoffman, Monique
43.12 1:29.58

Tampa Bay Tech 1223 1:30.63Heuer, Lindsey
42.47 1:30.63

Osceola 1124 1:31.93Capella, Carina
42.27 1:31.93

Jefferson  925 1:32.17Hever, Sara
42.70 1:32.17

Tampa Bay Tech 1126 1:32.55Smalley, Kaitlyn
42.78 1:32.55

Alonso 1227 1:39.00Zaccaria, Meagan
47.65 1:39.00

Osceola 1028 1:39.26O'Hern, Lindsey
46.16 1:39.26

Alonso  929 1:41.31Polyakov, Vera
47.30 1:41.31

Sickles 1030 1:41.38McFarlin, Jennifer
46.11 1:41.38

Alonso 1231 1:41.60Hastings, Ashley
46.50 1:41.60

Alonso  932 1:42.19Ospina, Maria
47.93 1:42.19

King-TPA 1033 1:43.21Hughson, Catherine
48.83 1:43.21

Dixie Hollins 1134 1:43.84Boyd, Brandy
48.58 1:43.84

Osceola 1035 1:47.30Pavel, Veronika
47.65 1:47.30

Lakewood  936 1:48.71Aldrich, Shelby
50.01 1:48.71

Blake 1137 1:49.47Scardino, Colleen
51.92 1:49.47

Lakewood  938 1:50.46Wright, Sarah
50.48 1:50.46

Dixie Hollins  939 1:54.73Emmons, Sarah
51.36 1:54.73

Lakewood  940 1:56.75Vuille, Kim
51.10 1:56.75

Blake  941 2:02.84Roland, Amanda
56.45 2:02.84

Largo 11--- NSDiguilio, Heather
 
Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

National: 53.66 # Patrick Fowler, Seattle Prep2/20/199
8State: 55.56 R Daniel Watters, Washington1988

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
A - Final

Northeast 101 1:01.43Varanda, Brenno
28.92 1:01.43

Lakewood 102 1:06.70Raffaele, John
30.95 1:06.70

Sickles 113 1:06.85Smith, Chris
31.82 1:06.85
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A - Final ...   (Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke)
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Lakewood 124 1:07.11Jones, Everett
30.87 1:07.11

King-TPA 125 1:08.79Morgan, Yannick
32.64 1:08.79

Sickles 126 1:09.33Bernstein, Adam
32.34 1:09.33

Plant 127 1:10.85Poklepovic, Mike
32.23 1:10.85

Northeast  98 1:11.25Tiba, Alex
33.44 1:11.25

B - Final
Plant 129 1:11.57Allen, Rich

34.09 1:11.57
Northeast 1210 1:11.80Tripolino, Ricky

33.05 1:11.80
Osceola 1011 1:16.30Francis, Ryan

36.28 1:16.30
Northeast  912 1:18.21Parker, Matt

36.11 1:18.21
Largo 1013 1:18.89Coghlan, Ross

37.48 1:18.89
King-TPA 1014 1:20.75Peterson, Daniel

37.39 1:20.75
Plant  915 1:21.40Brooks, Cameron

37.25 1:21.40
Largo  9--- NSHerran, Matt

 
Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

National: 53.66 # Patrick Fowler, Seattle Prep2/20/199
8State: 55.56 R Daniel Watters, Washington1988

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Northeast 101 1:01.66Varanda, Brenno
28.99 1:01.66

Lakewood 122 1:06.36Jones, Everett
30.49 1:06.36

Lakewood 103 1:06.93Raffaele, John
31.03 1:06.93

Sickles 114 1:09.06Smith, Chris
32.99 1:09.06

King-TPA 125 1:09.11Morgan, Yannick
32.75 1:09.11

Sickles 126 1:09.17Bernstein, Adam
32.19 1:09.17

Northeast  97 1:10.03Tiba, Alex
33.28 1:10.03

Plant 128 1:10.55Poklepovic, Mike
32.16 1:10.55

Largo 109 1:11.28Coghlan, Ross
34.07 1:11.28

Plant 1210 1:11.84Allen, Rich
33.50 1:11.84

Northeast 1211 1:12.96Tripolino, Ricky
33.41 1:12.96

Osceola 1012 1:14.32Francis, Ryan
35.31 1:14.32

Northeast  913 1:16.95Parker, Matt
35.91 1:16.95

Plant  914 1:18.17Brooks, Cameron
35.80 1:18.17

Largo  915 1:18.86Herran, Matt
37.23 1:18.86

King-TPA 1016 1:19.26Peterson, Daniel
35.51 1:19.26

Tampa Bay Tech 1217 1:20.23Agrusa, Robert
37.31 1:20.23

Osceola 1118 1:22.04Maranville, Seth
37.01 1:22.04

Tampa Bay Tech 1119 1:22.96Rutkawski, Chris
38.09 1:22.96

Dixie Hollins 1020 1:24.01Singphiphat, Anulak
38.24 1:24.01

Lakewood  921 1:24.16Whaley, Casey
38.98 1:24.16

Jefferson  922 1:25.63Malpica, Jorge
39.58 1:25.63

King-TPA 1123 1:26.86Gutierrez, Juan
39.38 1:26.86

Plant 1024 1:27.16Mones, Matt
38.75 1:27.16

Jefferson 1225 1:28.22Miqueo, Jose
39.42 1:28.22

Tampa Bay Tech 1026 1:28.28Culpepper, Frankie
41.20 1:28.28

Blake 1027 1:34.20Sellers, Grant
43.13 1:34.20

Sickles  928 1:35.55Overton, Micah
43.74 1:35.55

Alonso 1129 1:37.95Tartarzewski, William
46.03 1:37.95

Blake  930 1:38.05Rooks, William
47.58 1:38.05

Lakewood 1131 1:41.52Garner, Aaron
46.88 1:41.52

Sickles  932 1:57.59Mooris, Aaron
56.18 1:57.59

Largo  9--- DQBray, Zach
1:00.93 DQ

Alonso 11--- DQSaclemente, Jonathan
50.81 DQ

Largo 12--- DQKirchmann, Josh
38.92 DQ

Jefferson 10--- NSBastas, Raphael
Alonso 10--- NSVetter, Cory
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Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

National: 3:24.08 # Jacksonville Bolles11/17/19
96A. Ellis, J. Cail, A. Whitney, & K. Berquist

State: 3:24.08 R Bolles1996
A. Ellis, J. Cail, A. Whitney, & K. Berquist

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A - Final

1 3:46.98Northeast
1) Sanchez, Lauren 9 2) Parker, Christine 12
3) Milo, Jaime 9 4) King, Victoria 9

27.42 56.76 1:23.86 1:53.67
2:21.43 2:51.46 3:17.40 3:46.98

2 3:49.94Plant
1) Athan, Alyssa 9 2) Brasier, Alana 11
3) Allen, Sarah 9 4) Anseeuw, Christine 12

28.68 59.60 1:27.54 1:57.20
2:25.45 2:56.73 3:22.20 3:49.94

3 3:52.14Sickles
1) Hotchkiss, Erin 9 2) Cook, Amanda 12
3) Cook, Katrina 10 4) Bird, Becky 11

28.02 57.64 1:25.01 1:56.29
2:24.68 2:55.78 3:22.71 3:52.14

4 4:03.21King-TPA
1) Long, Jillian 11 2) Pandorf, Rebecca 9
3) Ball, Julie 10 4) Patterson, Jessica 9

29.01 1:00.05 1:29.18 2:01.70
2:31.25 3:03.47 3:31.41 4:03.21

5 4:03.87Osceola
1) Ware, Emily 9 2) Miraglia, Meagan 12
3) Shirley, Amanda 9 4) Moreau, Laurie 12

28.80 1:00.45 1:30.59 2:04.72
2:34.56 3:07.88 3:34.26 4:03.87

6 4:20.40Lakewood
1) Hubbard, Lauren 11 2) Borschel, Jenny 12
3) Cheam, SU Yin 11 4) Curp, Emily 12

29.65 1:03.61 1:35.10 2:10.58
2:39.31 3:13.66 3:44.56 4:20.40

7 4:29.15Largo
1) Patterson, Andrea 9 2) Beatty, Sara 9
3) Barringer, Mandi 10 4) Fox, Windy 9

31.48 1:07.28 1:38.71 2:18.03
2:48.37 3:24.51 3:54.56 4:29.15

--- DQDixie Hollins
1) Eddins, Stacey 10 2) Duncan, Gabriella 9
3) Jensen, Brittny 10 4) Jones, Cara 10

33.39 1:09.59 1:44.89 2:26.99
2:56.62 3:32.05 4:04.76 DQ

B - Final
9 4:41.08Tampa Bay Tech

1) Moguel, Alisa 10 2) Calderon, Vanessa 11
3) Brookman, Stephanie 12 4) Smalley, Kaitlyn 11

33.07 1:08.84 1:41.26 2:18.28
2:52.07 3:30.36 4:02.95 4:41.08

10 5:34.76Jefferson
1) Martinez, Michelle 9 2) Horton, Angela 9
3) Fulch, Erica 11 4) Daisey, Lisa 9

37.74 1:30.59 2:02.56 2:48.66
3:26.47 4:14.37 4:48.36 5:34.76

--- NSAlonso
1) Menera, Gina 11 2) Torrado, Samantha
3) Holder, Chelsey 10 4) Grant, Jessica 9

--- NSFreedom-TPA
1) Bally, Heather 9 2) Ortega, Vonny 10
3) Kelley, Cristine 9 4) Lansdale, Jackie 11

 
Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

National: 3:24.08 # Jacksonville Bolles11/17/19
96A. Ellis, J. Cail, A. Whitney, & K. Berquist

State: 3:24.08 R Bolles1996
A. Ellis, J. Cail, A. Whitney, & K. Berquist

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 3:52.22Northeast
1) Sanchez, Lauren 9 2) Parker, Christine 12
3) Milo, Jaime 9 4) King, Victoria 9

27.75 57.30 1:25.29 1:56.88
2:25.45 2:55.86 3:22.44 3:52.22

2 3:53.75Plant
1) Anseeuw, Christine 12 2) Brasier, Alana 11
3) Allen, Sarah 9 4) Athan, Alyssa 9

26.33 54.47 1:23.13 1:54.72
2:22.68 2:53.70 3:22.23 3:53.75

3 3:55.94Sickles
1) Hotchkiss, Erin 9 2) Cook, Katrina 10
3) Cook, Amanda 12 4) Bird, Becky 11

28.31 59.21 1:28.43 2:00.09
2:27.81 2:58.56 3:25.91 3:55.94

4 4:04.24King-TPA
1) Patterson, Jessica 9 2) Perez, Isabel 10
3) Pandorf, Tanya 11 4) Long, Jillian 11

27.50 57.10  TD (1:56.88) Tj
-122.16 -9.84  0  T60a3:55560(2:58.56nt) Tj
0kit3.88 -9.72  TD t..8 0  Ti68 555.24  TD
0.040l, Jessica 9
Kin18nt1) Sseeuw, Chri42 Katrina 42 Kat.52 0  Sh Tc5.760.007   0.0351  Tw (2) Bra234 0  TD -039j
-102 -9.Moreau Tj
-1i0.0269  Tw 0.0364  Tw (3) Allen, Sarah 8.64 0.0217  Tw (4) Long, Jillian 10 (57.10  TD (1:56.88)1:31.34.47) Tj
34.92 0  TD05.1 0  Tw (27.75) Tj
40.8 0  TTD 3j
-83.88 -9.12  TD Tj7.922.16 -9.84  0  T60a3Tj
j
102 0  TD -0.0210.040l, Jessic.72  TD (2:22.68) Tj
40672  TD t..8 0  Ti68 555.24  TD
0.2s) 623) Tj
40.8 0  TD (3:53.7TPA) T(Lakewood.68  Tf
0  Tc (1) Tj
189.3ssica 9) T3D -0.0136  Hubba24  j
-180.0.0322  T0.0119  Tc (King4ssica 9) g4ssic84  TD -ors.22l Tj
nny.0269  Tw (1) Sanchez, Laur1189.84 0  1
101.52 0  C/F0m035U Yin 0.0322  Tw (2) Perez.75) Tj
rez.75) T102 -9.Curp.0Emily80269  Tw 0.0364  3) Pandorf, Tanya 119 Tj
-83.17  Tw (4) Long, Jillian 10 (57.10  TD (1:56.88)1:34ng,.47) Tj
34.92 0  TD27.022.16 -81.30) Tj
40.8 0 3:1il,72.16 -9.84  0  T60a45  7.10  TD (1:56.88)0.2s) 623King55
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 RelayTeam Prelim Time

8 4:44.23Dixie Hollins
1) Jones, Cara 10 2) Fiegel, Amber 10
3) Eddins, Stacey 10 4) Jensen, Brittny 10

32.74 1:11.37 1:46.78 2:25.97
2:59.77 3:36.34 4:08.15 4:44.23

9 4:44.40Tampa Bay Tech
1) Moguel, Alisa 10 2) Calderon, Vanessa 11
3) Brookman, Stephanie 12 4) Smalley, Kaitlyn 11

33.15 1:08.82 1:41.63 2:20.08
2:54.66 3:32.55 4:05.92 4:44.40

10 4:55.61Freedom-TPA
1) Bally, Heather 9 2) Ortega, Vonny 10
3) Kelley, Cristine 9 4) Lansdale, Jackie 11

31.50 1:06.58 1:40.29 2:18.73
2:59.88 3:49.08 4:19.61 4:55.61

11 5:07.57Alonso
1) Menera, Gina 11 2) Torrado, Samantha
3) Holder, Chelsey 10 4) Grant, Jessica 9

37.09 1:18.41 1:54.31 2:35.83
3:13.10 3:54.48 4:28.52 5:07.57

12 5:30.75Jefferson
1) Martinez, Michelle 9 2) Horton, Angela 9
3) Fulch, Erica 11 4) Daisey, Lisa 9

36.81 1:27.63 2:01.51 2:50.54
3:26.54 4:12.18 4:47.24 5:30.75

 
Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

National: 3:01.80 # Jacksonville Bolles11/19/19
99M. Salerno, C. Kirkland, D. Alleyne & A. Lim

State: 3:01.80 R Bolles1999
M. Salerno, C. Kirkland, D. Alleyne & A. Lim

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A - Final

1 3:25.98Northeast
1) Underwood, Sean 12 2) Angel, Bobby 12
3) John, Chris 12 4) Varanda, Brenno 10

24.08 50.73 1:15.30 1:42.78
2:08.16 2:35.72 2:59.89 3:25.98

2 3:27.26Sickles
1) Epperson, Tyler 12 2) Bernstein, Adam 12
3) Libnoch, John 12 4) Moore, Bradley 12

24.97 52.26 1:16.92 1:45.80
2:10.23 2:37.82 3:01.23 3:27.26

3 3:32.79Lakewood
1) Salvatore, Franko 11 2) Crawford, Jeff 10
3) Bambace, Morgan 12 4) Cheam, Simon 12

25.50 52.71 1:18.01 1:47.35
2:11.84 2:39.95 3:04.19 3:32.79

4 3:38.01Tampa Bay Tech
1) O'Linger, Chris 9 2) Smalley, Will 12
3) Hotchkiss, Chris 12 4) Agosto, Ami 10

24.86 51.81 1:17.78 1:48.49
2:14.59 2:43.93 3:09.88 3:38.01

5 3:40.35Largo
1) Coghlan, Ross 10 2) Higgins, John 12
3) Miller, Tim 10 4) Coghlan, Craig 12

26.38 55.24 1:22.23 1:54.18
2:20.53 2:50.38 3:14.38 3:40.35

6 3:45.04King-TPA
1) Kavanaugh, Emmett 10 2) Hoffman, Ryan 12
3) Armstron, Daniel 12 4) Munoz, Xavier 9

28.20 59.40 1:25.57 1:55.73
2:22.81 2:52.54 3:17.40 3:45.04

7 4:02.41Plant
1) Peaton, Shea 12 2) Crosby, Cody 9
3) Brooks, Cameron 9 4) Scholl, Peter 11

27.59 1:00.60 1:27.99 2:01.36
3:01.60 3:30.65 4:02.41

8 4:26.89Alonso
1) Oversier, Jeremy 12 2) Wallinger, Benjamin 9
3) Britt, Kyle 11 4) Stevens, Austin 10

26.17 53.55 1:30.72 2:15.60
2:44.16 3:20.53 3:51.88 4:26.89

B - Final
9 4:35.90Dixie Hollins

1) Collette, Nick 10 2) Williams, Bert 12
3) Singphiphat, Anulak 10 4) Blaney, Michael 10

29.25 1:01.17 1:37.72 2:21.99
2:54.08 3:34.10 4:02.42 4:35.90

10 5:18.94Jefferson
1) Lima, Diego 9 2) Malpica, Leon 10
3) Malpica, Jorge 9 4) Moscaso, Manny 11

34.50 1:23.21 1:54.11 2:38.18
3:17.23 4:05.93 4:37.82 5:18.94

 
Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

National: 3:01.80 # Jacksonville Bolles11/19/19
99M. Salerno, C. Kirkland, D. Alleyne & A. Lim

State: 3:01.80 R Bolles1999
M. Salerno, C. Kirkland, D. Alleyne & A. Lim

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 3:30.94Sickles
1) Epperson, Tyler 12 2) Bernstein, Adam 12
3) Libnoch, John 12 4) Moore, Bradley 12

25.70 1:02.91 1:47.15 2:12.03
2:39.82 3:04.10 3:30.94

2 3:30.97Northeast
1) Underwood, Sean 12 2) Angel, Bobby 12
3) John, Chris 12 4) Varanda, Brenno 10

24.22 50.54 1:15.97 1:44.55
2:10.30 2:38.58 3:03.48 3:30.97

3 3:37.35Lakewood
1) Salvatore, Franko 11 2) Crawford, Jeff 10
3) Bambace, Morgan 12 4) Cheam, Simon 12

26.28 54.43 1:20.03 1:49.49
2:14.83 2:43.76 3:07.99 3:37.35
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 RelayTeam Prelim Time

4 3:39.63Tampa Bay Tech
1) O'Linger, Chris 9 2) Smalley, Will 12
3) Hotchkiss, Chris 12 4) Agosto, Ami 10

25.32 52.42 1:18.52 1:49.59
2:16.03 2:45.93 3:11.66 3:39.63

5 3:41.65Largo
1) Coghlan, Ross 10 2) Miller, Tim 10
3) Higgins, John 12 4) Coghlan, Craig 12

27.05 55.55 1:21.49 1:51.83
2:18.90 2:50.93 3:15.27 3:41.65

6 3:46.64King-TPA
1) Kavanaugh, Emmett 10 2) Hoffman, Ryan 12
3) Armstron, Daniel 12 4) Munoz, Xavier 9

28.54 59.81 1:26.74 1:56.92
2:23.92 2:54.07 3:18.80 3:46.64

7 4:07.16Plant
1) Peaton, Shea 12 2) Brooks, Cameron 9
3) Crosby, Cody 9 4) Scholl, Peter 11

27.64 59.79 1:30.65 2:06.07
2:34.49 3:06.05 3:35.59 4:07.16

8 4:28.03Alonso
1) Oversier, Jeremy 12 2) Stevens, Austin 10
3) Wallinger, Benjamin 9 4) Britt, Kyle 11

25.89 54.76 1:26.08 2:04.84
2:42.02 3:22.18 3:50.85 4:28.03

9 4:30.57c 0.041  Tw (1) Oversie89  Tc 0.ie89  Tw Dixie) Hallist
1) Cilltte, Nickt 10 2)Kahller,BrRyan 10
3 ) S l i n p s h i h a t t , A n u l a k t  1 04) Plaley,Michaiel 10

2:07989 2:42384
3:62.18 4:30.57c 0.04479.72 -9.84  TD 0  Tc  1025.57c 0.041  Tw (1) Overs2008  Tc(JeffveronA) Tj
0.6 -9.72  TD -0.0221  Tc 0.0671  Tw (1)Liman, iegos 9) Tj
101.4 0  TD -0.0267  Tc 0.0267  Tw (2) alpican,Leoin 10) Tj
-102 -9.24  TD -0.02  Tc 0.02  Tw 32) alpican,Jorgen 9) Tj
102 0  TD -0.2202  Tc 0.0252  Tw (4)Moscasto,Mannye 11) Tj
-83.76 -9.12  TD 0  Tc 0  Tw :35.181:18292 1:30.93 2:26.64

3:95.55 4-10180


